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 Section 1 – Books in English 
 

 

1 Allen, J. Romilly. Celtic Bells with Ornament. Contained in Vol VII, No. 3 of the 
The Reliquary and Illustrated Archaeologist, July 1901. 11 pp. illustrated article. 
The whole complete paginated 145-216.  

£10.00 

2 Andrews, Herbert C. John Briant : Bell-Founder and Clockmaker 1749-1829. 
Original printed card boards with cloth spine. Gift inscription on front endpaper 
otherwise a very good copy. [vi], 95 pp. plus frontis and 10 plates. 24 cms. East 
Herts. Archaeological Society, 1930. Eisel 112. 

£120.00 

3 Andrews, Herbert C. A Famous Hertfordshire Bell Founder. John Briant 
1749-1829. Proposed Memorial at Hertford. Single page reprinted from the 
Hertfordshire Mercury, July 14, 1928.  

£10.00 

4 Andrews, William. Curious Church Customs. Half buckram over cloth gilt, a 
little rubbed. Bookplate. 274 pp. plus publisher’s catalogue. Contains chapters 
on Church Bells, Inscriptions on Bells, Laws of the Belfry and Ringers’ Jugs. 

£15.00 

5 Appleby, Robert. Time for a Change? Ring Church Bells for Fun and 
Friendship. Printed card covers. 23 pp. R. Appleby, 1997. Eisel 2419. 

£2.00 

6 Bailey, G. The Bells of Middlewich. Paper wraps, staple bound. 6 pp. 
illustrated. 2nd edition. not dated.  

£2.00 

7 Baker, David. The Parish Church of Saint Peter, Pebworth and the Bells of 
Michael Bushell. Printed card covers. 31 pp. unpaginated. Eisel 1710. 

£5.00 

8 Baldwin, John & Ron Johnson. Dove’s Guide for Church Bell Ringers to the 
Ringing Bells of Britain and of The World. Laminated printed boards, as new. 
[vi], 236 pp. plus errata sheets. CCCBR, Guildford, 2000. Eisel 2695. 

£10.00 

9 Baldwin, John. Where’s that Tower. A Church Bellringer’s Index to the 
Towers of Britain. Printed card covers. Signed by author on title page. 106 pp. 
21 cms. Llandaff, 1986. Eisel 1773. 

£5.00 

10 Banister, William. The Art and Science of Change Ringing. Original printed 
boards with cloth spine, somewhat rubbed with minimal loss. Previous owners 
address label and signature on front endpaper. vii, 179 pp. 2nd edition. J. 
Warner & Sons, London, 1879. Eisel 25. 

£80.00 

11 Banister, William. The Art and Science of Change Ringing. A new facsimile of 
1874 1st edition bound in cloth gilt. vii, 165 pp. Ellis Publications, Surrey B.C., 
2006. Eisel 3128.  

£35.00 

12 Barbour, James. The Church Bells of Holywood and Kirkmahoe and the 
Church and Municipal Bells of Lochmaben. Two papers (parts 1 & 2) 6 pp. & 
5 pp. contained in the Transactions of the Dumfriesshire and Galloway Natural 
History and Antiquarian Sociery journal No. 14 for 1897-98. The whole 118 pp. 
in card covers. 22 cms. Dumfries, 1898. [BEL0612] 

£25.00 

13 Barnes, Jean. The Unofficial Ringers Handbook. Printed card covers. 72 pp. 
19 cms. Editorial Workshop, Preston, 1982. Very scarce. 

£15.00 
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14 Bedford, Philip. An Introduction to English Handbell Tune Ringing. Cloth gilt 
in dust jacket. 54 pp. illustrated. HRGB, Chelmsford, 1974. Eisel 909. 

£20.00 

15 Beeson, C.F.C. Perpignan 1356. The Making of a Clock and Bell for the 
King’s Castle. Cloth gilt in dust jacket. xxiv+460 pp. illustrated. 25 cms. 
Antiquarian Horological Society, 1982. [BEL0007] 

£20.00 

16 Bigelow, Arthur L. The Acoustically Balanced Carillon. Graphics and the 
Design of Carillons and Carillon Bells. Printed card covers. 102 pp. 
illustrated. Typescript printing. 25 cms. Princetown University, 1961. [BEL0616] 

£40.00 

17 Blagrove, F.T. Campanalogia. Surprise Methods 1821 to 1950. Typescript 
booklet. 20 pp. Not dated. Eisel 583. 

£3.00 

18 Bleby, Elizabeth. We Sing in a Strange Land. A History of Change Ringing 
in Australia and New Zealand to 1988. Printed card covers, light edge wear 
and previous owners signature on front endpaper. x,  208 pp. illustrated. ANZAB 
1989. Eisel 1959.  

£25.00 

19 Bleby, Elizabeth. Their Sound has Gone Forth . A History of Change Ringing 
in Australia and New Zealand to 2001. Printed card covers, near fine. 
Includes 2 errata slips. xi + 222 pp. illustrated. ANZAB 2001. Eisel 2688.  

£16.00 

20 Bliss, Mary and Sharpe, Frederick. Church Bells of Gloucestershire . Cloth 
gilt, in dust jacket. Fine copy. xxv, 726 pp including 175 plates and 110 figures. 
22 cms. Alan Sutton, Gloucester, 1986.  Eisel 1747. 

£30.00 

21 Bliss, Mary. The Bells of Cirencester Parish Church. Printed card covers, 
staple bound. 14 pp. 21 cms. Cirencester, 1985. Eisel 1839. 

£1.00 

22 Blunt, Walter. The Use and Abuse of The Church Bells with Practical 
Suggestions concerning them. Paper wraps. 13 pp. 22 cms. Joseph Masters, 
London, 1846.  

£40.00 

23 Briscoe, John Potter. Curiosities of the Belfry. Original blind stamped 
decorated cloth, lightly worn and dulled. One page loose. 156 pp. plus frontis, 
with illustrations in the text by Cruikshank, Jewitt and others. Hamilton, Adams 
& Co, London, 1883. Eisel 411. 

£40.00 

24 Bristol United Ringing Guilds (compilers). A Directory of Church Bell Ringers. 
Printed card wraps. Stapled binding. 121 pp.  18 cms. 3rd edition. BURG, 1931. 
Eisel 585 [BEL0216] 

£25.00 

25 Bristol United Ringing Guilds (compilers). A Directory of Church Bell Ringers. 
Recased with original wraps laid down. Lacks title page. 167 pp. 4th edition. 
BURG, 1935. Eisel 586  

£10.00 

26 Brownrigg, J. Crossthwaite (St. Kentigern) Keswick. The Church Bells. Card 
covers containing 10 typescript pages and 2 postcards of the church. Not dated 
c.1980. 

£3.00 

27 Bulwer, Rev. H. Earle. A Glossary of the Technical Terms. Printed card 
covers, front almost detached and most of spine cover lost. xiii, 83 pp. 1st 
edition, 1901. Eisel 435. 

£10.00 
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28 Buswell, A.A.J. Index to the Tuning Books of Gillett & Johnston 
(Bellfounders). Typescript sheets in plastic binder. Unpaginated. Portsmouth, 
1985. 

£35.00 

29 Butler, William. Musical Handbells. A Comprehensive History of the Bells 
and their Founders. Cloth gilt in dust jacket. Fine copy. 162 pp. illustrated. The 
first comprehensive history of musical handbells and their founders. 25 cms. 
Phillimore, Chichester, 2000. Eisel 2603. 

£15.00 

30 Butler, William. 100 Years of the Oxford Diocesan Guild. Printed card covers. 
123 pp. illustrated. 21 cms. O.D.G., Thatcham, 1981. Eilsel 1330 

£6.00 

31 Camp, John. In Praise of Bells. The Folklore and Traditions of British Bells. 
Cloth gilt in dust jacket, near fine apart from a signature on front endpaper. 203 
pp. illustrated. 22 cms. Robert Hale, London, 1988. Eisel 1897. 

£20.00 

32 Cannon, Arthur C, Church Bells of Cornwall. Printed card covers, signed by 
author on title page. viii, 68 pp. illustrated. 22 cms. 1st edition. Truro Diocesan 
Guild, 1979. Eisel 1105. 

£20.00 

33 Cattermole, Paul. Church Bells and Bell-Ringing. A Norfolk Profile. Cloth gilt 
in dust jacket, a near fine copy. xvi, 234 pp. plus 32 pp. plates with illustrations 
in the text. 24 cms. Boydell Press, Woodbridge, 1990.  Eisel 1975. 

£70.00 

34 Cattermole, Paul. The Church Bells of Norfolk - Part 1, The Hundred of 
Clavering. Printed card covers. 32 pp. illustrated. 23 cms. Golden Bell Press, 
Aylsham, 1991.  Eisel 2049. 

£4.00 

35 Cattermole, Paul. The Church Bells of Norfolk - Part 2, The Hundred of 
Loddon. Printed card covers. 46 pp. illustrated. 23 cms. Golden Bell Press, 
Aylsham, 1992.  Eisel 2089. 

£4.00 

36 CCCBR. Collection of Compositions in the Popular Major Methods. Printed 
card covers, front detached, spine cover missing. 64 pp. 1st edition, 1950. Eisel 
647. 

£5.00 

37 CCCBR. Collection of Compositions of Stenman Caters and Stedman 
Cinques. Printed card covers. 36 pp. 1st edition, 1961. Eisel 883. 

£4.00 

38 CCCBR. Collection of Doubles Methods. Lacking covers. 48 pp. 1st edition. 
1955. Eisel 1216.  

£3.00 

39 CCCBR. Collection of Doubles Methods. Printed card covers. 48 pp. 2nd 
edition. 1961. Eisel 1092. 

£3.00 

40 CCCBR. Collection of Doubles and Minor Methods. Printed card covers. vi, 
90 pp. 3rd edition reprint, 1949. Eisel 659. 

£3.00 

41 CCCBR. Collection of Grandsire Compositions. Printed card covers, as new. 
100 pp. 2004. 

£4.00 

42 CCCBR. Collection of Legitimate Methods Section 1 Doubles, Minor & 
Triples. A little soiled but all intact. x, 45 pp. 1st edition. 1907. Eisel 656. 

£10.00 
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43 CCCBR. Collection of Legitimate Methods Section 1 Doubles, Minor & 
Triples. Disbound and lacking final page (45). x, 44 pp. 1st edition. 1907. Eisel 
656. 

£3.00 

44 CCCBR. Collection of Minor Methods. Printed card covers. A few ink marks 
but generally clean. 138 pp. 4th edition, 1961. Eisel 1438.  

£5.00 

45 CCCBR. Collection of Minor Methods. Printed card covers. Name on front 
cover but generally clean. 138 pp. 5th edition, 1969. Eisel 878. 

£5.00 

46 CCCBR. Collection of Peals Section I – Odd Bell Treble Dominated 
Methods. Printed paper covers, lacking part of paper spine and piece of loose 
front cover. vii, 144 pp. Corrigenda sheet missing. 1903. Eisel 441. 

£7.00 

47 CCCBR. Collection of Peals Section II - Plain Bob and Double Oxford Bob. 
Printed paper covers, detached. Corrigenda sheet missing. Paginated 145-268. 
1904. Eisel 443. 

£7.00 

48 CCCBR. Collection of Peals Section III – Double Norwich Court Bob. 
Printed paper covers, staples rusty. 112 pp. (pages 269-380). 1908. Eisel 661. 

£10.00 

49 CCCBR. Collection of Plain Major Methods. Printed wraps a little rubbed. 60 
pp. 2nd edition, 1952. Eisel 660. 

£4.00 

50 CCCBR. Collection of Plain Major and Cater Methods. Printed wraps, 
chipped, front cover detached, rear lost. vi, 62 pp. 1st edition, 1926. Eisel 438. 

£6.00 

51 CCCBR. Collection of Surprise Methods in Place Notation. Printed paper 
covers. 40 pp. 1964. Eisel 1093.  

£4.00 

52 CCCBR. Collection of Ten Bell Compositions. Printed card covers, as new. 
100 pp. 2004. Eisel 3027. 

£4.00 

53 CCCBR. Collection of Triples Methods. Printed card covers. ix, 51 pp. 19 
cms. 2nd edition. 1935. Eisel 657. 

£6.00 

54 CCCBR. Collection of Universal Compositions for treble -dodging Major 
methods. Laminated card covers, as new. 98 pp. 1s t edition. 2001.  

£4.00 

55 CCCBR. Elementary Handbook for Beginners in the Art of Change-
Ringing. Printed card covers. 32 pp. illustrated. 1st edition, 1959. Eisel 1408.  

£2.00 

56 CCCBR. Guidelines on Ensuring the Acceptability of the Sound of Church 
Bell Ringing. Plastic grip binder. 13 pp. 2001. Eisel 2714.  

£1.00 

57 CCCBR. Handbook on the Installation, Preservation, and Repair of Bells, 
Bell-Frames and Fittings. Printed card covers. 26 pp.  3rd edition, 1948. Eisel 
648h. 

£3.00 

58 CCCBR. Handbook on the Installation, Preservation, and Repair of Bells, 
Bell-Frames and Fittings. Printed card covers. Bookplate inside front cover. 26 
pp.  5th edition, 1962. Eisel 648.  

£3.00 
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59 CCCBR. Hints for Instructors and Beginners. Plain card covers, staples 
rusted. 9 pp. plus 6 illustrations. 1st edition, 1933. Uncorrected proof copy. Eisel 
645  

£5.00 

60 CCCBR. Hints for Instructors and Beginners. Printed card covers, staples 
rusted. 9 pp. plus 6 illustrations. 1st edition, 1933. Eisel 645  

£5.00 

61 CCCBR. Hints for Instructors and Beginners. Printed card covers, staples 
rusted. 9 pp. plus 6 illustrations. 1948 reprint of 1933 edition. see Eisel 1797.  

£4.00 

62 CCCBR. Law Affecting Church Bells. Printed card covers. 4 pp. 1st (only) 
edition, 1931. Eisel 943 

£6.00 

63 CCCBR. Learning and Ringing the “Standard Eight” Surprise Major 
Methods. Printed card covers. 48 pp. plus pull out method sheets. 1992. Eisel 
2183. 

£4.00 

64 CCCBR. Model Code of Rules suitable for a Company of Ringers. Printed 
card covers. 8 pp. 2nd edition, 1929. Eisel 646f. 

£3.00 

65 CCCBR. Model Code of Rules suitable for a Company of Ringers. Printed 
card covers. 8 pp. 3rd edition, 1951. Eisel 646g. 

£3.00 

66 CCCBR. Preservation & Repair of Bells, Frames & Fittings (Committee 
Report). Printed paper wraps. Stapled binding. Covers heavily edge chipped 
and almost loose. 28, [3] pp. 1st edition, 1892. Eisel 648.  

£8.00 

67 CCCBR. Report of the Committee for the Formation of a Catalogue of 
Peals. Printed paper covers, edge chipped. 36 pp. 1894. Eisel 649. 

£8.00 

68 CCCBR. Ringing for Service. Printed paper covers.  16 pp. illustrated. 1st 
(only) edition, 1961. Eisel 884. 

£3.00 

69 CCCBR. Rules and Decisions of the Council and an account of its Work. 
Printed card covers, ink splashed. 53 pp. 2nd edition, 1927. Eisel 650 

£3.00 

70 CCCBR. Survey of Ringing, 1988. Typescript collection of articles, originally 
published in the Ringing World, in a plastic binder. 104 pp. 1990. Eisel 1961. 

£10.00 

71 CCCBR (Maurice Hodgson) A Symbolic Treatment of False Course Heads. 
12 pp. 1st edition reprint, 1965. see Eisel 603. 

£3.00 

72 CCCBR (Maurice Hodgson) A Symbolic Treatment of False Course Heads. 
12 pp. Revised edition, 1975. Eisel 898. 

£2.00 

73 CCCBR. Ten & Twelve Bell Compositions. Printed card covers. 20 pp. 1972. 
Eisel 896. 

£3.00 

74 CCCBR. Towers and Bells Handbook. Cloth gilt in dust jacket. 64 pp. 
illustrated.  1st edition, 1973. Eisel 897. 

£10.00 

75 CCCBR. Treble Dodging Minor Methods. A complete collection in place 
notation. Printed card covers. [iv], 32, [6] pp. 1979. Eisel 1022. 

£3.00 

76 Chaddock, Norman. A Manual of Bell Control. Card covers in fine condition. 
xi, 84 pp. illustrated. Marius Press, Carnforth, 1989. Eisel 1960. 

£10.00 
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77 Chambers’s Edinburgh Journal. Bells. Three and a half column article about 
bells, ringers, customs etc. in the issue for May 27th 1843, which is complete but 
fragile. 

£10.00 

78 Chant, H. Method Splicing Part 1 Minor Methods. Printed card covers, 
stapled binding. 88 pp. typescript. John Hilton, Tonbridge. Eisel 1283. 
[BEL0632] 

£15.00 

79 Cheetham, F.H. The Church Bells of Lancashire – Part IV The Hundred of 
Amounderness (First Installment). Contained in the transactions of the 
Lancashire & Cheshire Antiquarian Society vol. XXXVII for 1919, paginated 35 
to 66 plus 3 folding plates of inscriptions. The whole in cloth gilt. 22 cms. 
Manchester, 1922. see Eisel 548  

£25.00 

80 Cheetham, F.H. The Church Bells of Lancashire – Part IV The Hundred of 
Amounderness (Second Installment). Contained in the transactions of the 
Lancashire & Cheshire Antiquarian Society vol. XXXVIII for 1920,  paginated 
87-111 plus folding plate of inscriptions. The whole in cloth gilt, near fine. 22 
cms. Manchester, 1922. see Eisel 548 

£25.00 

81 Cheetham, F.H. The Church Bells of Lancashire – Part V The Hundred of 
Lonsdale. Contained in the transactions of the Lancashire & Cheshire 
Antiquarian Society vol. XXXIX for 1921, paginated 125 to 181 plus 4 folding 
plates of inscriptions and 2 photographic plates. The whole in cloth gilt. 22 cms. 
Manchester, 1923.  

£25.00 

82 Cheetham, F.H. The Church Bells of Lancashire – North Lonsdale. Paper 
extracted from the transactions of the Lancashire & Cheshire Antiquarian 
Society vol. XL for 1922/3 and rebound in green leather-cloth, gilt. 78 pp. plus 6 
folding figs of inscriptions. 22 cms. Eisel 1952. [BEL0615]  

£20.00 

83 Cheetham, F.H. The Church Bells of Lancashire – Part VI Summary and 
Conclusions. Contained in the transactions of the Lancashire & Cheshire 
Antiquarian Society vol. XLV for 1928, paginated 89 to 128. The whole in cloth 
gilt. 22 cms. Manchester, 1930. Eisel 2087 

£25.00 

84 Clark, Leonard. Mr Pettigrew and the Bell-Ringers. Cloth gilt in dust jacket. 
Near fine. 87 pp. illustrated by Toffee Sanders. 22 cms. 1st edition. Thornhill 
Press, Gloucester, 1976. 

£10.00 

85 Clarke, J.W. The Church Bells of Bunbury, Cheshire . Cloth gilt. 14 pp. 
illustrated. 25 cms. Bunbury, 1950. No 3 of the “Bunbury Papers” issued only to 
subscribers. Eisel 550 

£15.00 

86 Clarke, J.W. Cheshire Bells – Part I. Extract from Transactions of the 
Lancashire & Cheshire Antiquarian Society Vol. LX – 1948. Paginated 68-116 
plus 6 plates. 21 cms. Manchester, 1949. Eisel 551 

£10.00 

87 Clarke, J.W. Cheshire Bells – Part II. Offprint from Transactions of the 
Lancashire & Cheshire Antiquarian Society Vol. LXI – 1949. Paginated 62-90 
plus 6 plates. 21 cms. Manchester, 1951. Eisel 551a 

£12.00 
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88 Clarke, J.W. Cheshire Bells – Part III. Extract from Transactions of the 
Lancashire & Cheshire Antiquarian Society Vol. LXII – 1950/51. Paginated 29-
53 plus 4 plates. Final page photocopy. 21 cms. Manchester, 1953. Eisel 552 

£10.00 

89 Clarke, J.W. Cheshire Bells – Part IV. Extract from Transactions of the 
Lancashire & Cheshire Antiquarian Society Vol. LXIII – 1952/53. Paginated 27-
51 plus 5 plates. Final page photocopy. 21 cms. Manchester, 1954. Eisel 551a. 

£10.00 

90 Clarke, J.W. Cheshire Bells – Part V. Offprint from Transactions of the 
Lancashire & Cheshire Antiquarian Society Vol. LXV – 1955. Paginated 48-69 
plus 6 plates. 21 cms. Manchester, 1951. Eisel 552b 

£12.00 

91 Clarke, J.W. Cheshire Bells – Part VI . Contained in the transactions of the 
Lancashire & Cheshire Antiquarian Society vol. LXVIII for 1958, paginated 24 to 
44 plus 4 plates. The whole in paper wraps. 22 cms. Manchester, 1940. Eisel 
1611. 

£20.00 

92 Clarke, J.W. Bells and Bell Founding. Contained in the transactions of the 
Lancashire & Cheshire Antiquarian Society vol. LIV for 1939, paginated 21 to 30 
plus 9 plates. The whole in cloth gilt. 22 cms. Manchester, 1940.  

£20.00 

93 Cleaver, A.W.T. The Theory of Change Ringing. Typescript staple bound. 32 
pp. J Hannon & Co., Oxford, not dated c. 1965.  

£4.00 

94 Clouston, Ranald W.M. An Index to the Ellacombe Collection of Bell 
Rubbings in the British Library, London. Card covers. iv, 31 pp. typescript. 
1992. Eisel 2113. 

£15.00 

95 Clouston, Ranald W.M. Manx Bells. Printed card covers, stapled binding. 20 
pp. 21 cms. Hartest Hill, 1986. Eisel 1784.  

£20.00 

96 Clouston, Ranald W.M. The Church Bells of Renfrewshire and 
Dunbartonshire. Disbound extract from the Proceedings of the Society of 
Antiquaries of Scotland, Vol 82 for 1947/48. Paginated 146 to 192 plus 4 pp. 
plates. 25 cms. Eisel 553d 

£10.00 

97 Clouston, Ranald W.M. The Church Bells of Flintshire. Off-print from 
Archaeologia Cambrensis for 1951 in printed card covers. Paginated 129-162 
plus 3 pp. plates. 24 cms. Eisel 553b 

£25.00 

98 Clouston, Ranald W.M. The Bells of Perthshire . Off-print from the Proceedings 
of the Society of Antiquaries of Scotland, Vol 122 for 1992. 56 pp. illustrated in 
printed card covers. 25 cms. Eisel 2177 

£10.00 

99 Clouston, Ranald W.M. The Church and other Bells of Stirlingshire . Off-print 
from the Proceedings of the Society of Antiquaries of Scotland, Vol LXXXIV for 
1949-50. Paginated 66 to 109 plus 2 plates. Eisel 553e.  

£10.00 

100 Clouston, Ranald W.M. The Church Bells of Ayrshire. Offprint from Second 
Series Vol 1 of the Collections of the Ayrshire Archaeological & Natural History 
Society for 1947 – 1949. Paper wraps, stapled binding. 61 pp. plus 11 plates. 21 
cms. Eisel 553c. 

£35.00 
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101 Clouston, Ranald W.M. The Bells of Perthshire: St John’s Kirk, Perth. Off-
print from the Proceedings of the Society of Antiquaries of Scotland, Vol 124 for 
1994. 17 pp. illustrated in printed card covers. 25 cms. Eisel 2332 

£10.00 

102 Clouston, R.W.M & Pipe, G.J.W. Bells and Bellringing in Suffolk. Printed card 
covers. Ex ASCY Library with their stamp. 64 pp. illustrated. 21 cms. Suffolk 
Historic Churches Trust, 1980. Eisel 1197.  

£7.00 

103 Cockett, Mary. Bells in Our Lives, from telephones to bells at sea, from 
goat bells to cathedrals. Cloth gilt in dust jacket. 80 pp illustrated. 22 cms. 
David & Charles, Newton Abbot, 1973. Eisel 818. 

£5.00 

104 Cocks, Alfred H. The Church Bells of Buckinghamshire . Recased retaining 
original boards and spine cover. New endpapers, a very sound clean copy. 
xxxiv, 760 pp. including 33 plates and illustrations in the text. 350 copies printed 
of which this is number 139. 27 cms. Jarrold & Sons, London, 1897. Eisel 178. 

£250.00 

105 Cocks, Alfred H. Pre-Publication invitation to subscribe to the Church Bells 
of Buckinghamshire. 3 pages including subscription form. Printed in red and 
black. 

£20.00 

106 Cocks, Alfred H. The Bells of the Parish Churches in the Hundred of 
Desborough, Buckinghamshire . Original paper wraps in very good condition. 
Off-print from Records of Buckinghamshire Vol. V. 39 pp. plus 3 plates. 
Aylesbury, 1885. Eisel 1387. 

£40.00 

107 Colchester, W. E. Hampshire Church Bells. Cloth gilt. 116 pp, illustrated.  
Reprint of 1920 edition. 22 cms. Kingsmead Press, Bath, 1979.  See Eisel 137. 
[BEL0036] 

£10.00 

108 Conway-Jones, P. Ancient Society of Crypt Youths, Gloucester. Card 
covers, stapled binding. 17 pp. illustrated. Not dated c.1990.  

£3.00 

109 Cook, William T. The Central Council of Church Bell Ringers 1891-1991. 
Laminated, Fine/ No Jacket, 104 pp., 21 cms. C.C.C.B.R., 1993. Eisel 2185. 

£5.00 

110 Cook, William T. The Bells of St. Paul’s. Printed card covers, staple bound. ii, 
27 pp. 21 cms. 2nd edition. 1984. Eisel 1667. 

£8.00 

111 Cook, William T. Westminster Abbey Bells and Ringers. Printed card covers, 
a fine copy. 32 pp. 21 cms. Sidcup, 1984. [BEL0630]  

£5.00 

112 Cook, William T. The Society of College Youths. Laminated covers. 120 pp. 
illustrated. 21 cms. A.S.C.Y., London, 1987. Eisel 1864. 

£8.00 

113 Cook, William T. The Society of College Youths. Laminated pictorial boards. 
xii, 131 pp. illustrated. 22 cms. A.S.C.Y., London, 2005. [BEL0581] 

£20.00 

114 Cooper, G.A.D. The Bells of the Church of St. Peter and St. Paul, 
Lavenham. Printed card covers. 16 pp. 18 cms. Lavenham, 1965. Eisel 3071. 

£6.00 

115 Corbin, Alain. Village Bells, Sound and Meaning in the Nineteenth Century 
French Countryside. Cloth gilt in dust jacket, as new. xx, 418 pp. 24 cms. 
Columbia University Press, New York, 1998.  

£35.00 
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116 Corbin, Alain. Village Bells, Sound and Meaning in the Nineteenth Century 
French Countryside. Trade paperback. xx+418 pp. 21 cms. Papermac, 1999. 
Eisel 2571. [BEL0555]  

£5.00 

117 Corrigan, A.J. One Hundred Surprise Methods in Place Notation – First 
Series. Paper covers. 8 pp. 1947 reprint. Eisel 1231. 

£2.00 

118 Corrigan, A.J. 160 Unnamed Surprise Methods in Place Notation – Section 
II. Paper covers. 8 pp. 1st edition, 1947. Eisel 1213. 

£2.00 

119 Council for the Care of Churches. The Conservation and Repair of Bells and 
Bellframes. Paper wraps. 27 pp. 1993. Eisel 2324. 

£3.00 

120 Critchley, W. Eric. Peal Compositions. Manuscript book containing a variety of 
peal compositions from Plain Bob Major to Spliced Surprise Major by various 
composers. 48 pages of compositions. 

£5.00 

121 Crossley, Fred H. The Bells of Cheshire to the Commencement of the 
Eighteenth Century also Addendum to the Wigan Bellfounders by Arthur J. 
Hawkes. Two papers contained in the Transactions of the Lancashire and 
Cheshire Antiquarian Society vol. LVIII for 1945/46. Papers paginated 205-240 
and 241-244. The whole in faded cloth gilt. 22 cms. Manchester, 1947. Eisel 
2984. 

25.00 

122 Cummins, John J. The Ringing Years. A History of Sydney’s Catholic 
Towers. A fine copy signed on half title by the author. xiv, 312 pp. [BEL0626]  

£50.00 

123 Dalton, Christopher. The Bells and Belfries of Dorset - Part l. Soft covers, as 
new. 316 pp. illustrated. 25 cms. Upper Court Press Hereford, 2000.   
Eisel 2641. [BEL0487]  

£20.00 

124 Dalton, Christopher. The Bells and Belfries of Dorset - Part 2. Soft covers, as 
new. 310 pp. illustrated. 25 cms. Upper Court Press Hereford, 2001.   
Eisel 2687. [BEL0479]  

£16.00 

125 Dalton, Christopher. The Bells and Belfries of Dorset - Part 3. Soft covers, as 
new. 400 pp. illustrated. 25 cms. Upper Court Press Hereford, 2005. Eisel 3023. 
[BEL0576] 

£25.00 

126 Davies, Rev. C.D.P. Odds and Ends of Grandsire Triples. Printed card 
covers. Staples rusty and covers detached. 22 pp. plus folding diagram at rear. 
19 cms. Came & Cave, Bristol, 1929. Eisel 593. 

£10.00 

127 Davies, Rev. C.D.P. Stedman. New facsimile of the 1903 edition bound in red 
cloth gilt. iv, [I], 268, [2] pp. Ellis Publications, Surrey B.C., 2008. [BEL0634]  

£55.00 

128 Davies, Charles D.P. Surprise Methods for Six and Eight Bells including the 
History of Cambridge etc. by J.W. Snowdon. Printed card covers in nice 
condition. 127 pp. 18 cms. Whitehead & Miller, Leeds, 1927. Eisel 39. 

£15.00 

129 Davis, A.E. The Bells and Bellringers of The Church of St. Margaret, 
Angmering. Printed paper wraps, stapled binding. 9 pp. 1983.  

£3.00 
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130 Dawson, George A. The Church Bells of the Diocese of Sheffield in the 
County of Yorkshire. Printed card covers, near fine. 151 pp. plus 9 pp. line 
drawings. 30 cms. Dawson, Willoughby-on-the-Wolds, 1998.  Eisel 2511. 

£16.00 

131 Dawson, George A. The Church Bells of Nottinghamshire. Part 1 Adbolton 
to Forest Town. Printed card covers, near fine. 78 + 15 + iv pp. illustrated.  
30 cms. Dawson, Willoughby-on-the-Wolds, 1994. Eisel 2243 

£10.00 

132 Dawson, George A. The Church Bells of Nottinghamshire. Part 2 Gamston 
to Nuthall. Printed card covers, near fine. 3 + 92 + 2 + v + 2 pp. illustrated. 30 
cms. Dawson, Willoughby-on-the-Wolds, 1995. Eisel 2309 

£10.00 

133 Dawson, George A. The Church Bells of Nottinghamshire. Part 3 Oldcotes 
to Wyverton. Printed card covers, near fine. 2, 4, 96, 4 pp. illustrated. 30 cms. 
Dawson, Willoughby-on-the-Wolds, 1995. Eisel 2306 

£11.00 

134 Devon Association of Bellringers & Guild of Devonshire Ringers. A Devon 
Bellringers Handbook. Printed card covers, stapled binding. 109, [8] pp. 1992. 
Eisel 2082. 

£10.00 

135 Dodds, Geoffrey. The Church Bells of Hertfordshire. Printed card covers. 
Crease across corner of front cover. viii + 264 + 12 plates + 32 pp. appendix+32 
pp. figs + index. 21 cms. Hertford County Association, 1994. Eisel 2267.  

£35.00 

136 Dodds, Joyce. Hertfordshire Bellfounders. Printed card covers. Fine copy 
signed by author on title. xvii+331 pp. illustrated. 24 cms. Hertfordshire 
Publications, Hatfield, 2003. Eisel 2942. 

£20.00 

137 Doleman, J. & C.M. Campanalogia Improved or the Art of Ringing Made 
Easy. Facsimile of the 1733 edition in cloth gilt. One corner bumped otherwise 
near fine. xii, 190 pp. with a new introduction by W.T. Cook. Limited edition 329 
of 500 copies. Christopher Groome, Burton Latimer, 1983. Eisel 1488. 

£50.00 

136 Dove, Ronald H. A Bellringers Guide to the Church Bells of Britain. Red 
card boards with cloth spine. Boards heavily rubbed, front hinge split with front 
board loose but attached. Some ink markings in the text. x, 188 pp., 2nd edition, 
19 cms. Viggers, Aldershot, 1956. Eisel 965. 

£25.00 

139 Dove, Ronald H. A Bellringers Guide to the Church Bells of Britain. Green 
cloth gilt, split at head of spine. A little underlining and marginalia. xii, 194 pp., 
Third Edition, 19 cms. Viggers, Aldershot, 1962. Eisel 94. 

£20.00 

140 Dove, Ronald H. A Bellringers Guide to the Church Bells of Britain. Green 
card boards, rubbed, with a worn cloth spine cover A fair copy with underlining 
and a missing title page. xii, 195 pp., Third Edition, 19 cms. Viggers, Aldershot, 
1962. Eisel 94. [BEL0362] 

£10.00 

141 Dove, Ronald H. A Bellringers Guide to the Church Bells of Britain. Blue 
paper covered boards rubbed with wear. Interleaved plain pages throughout. A 
very good copy with no underlining but a few ink dots in the counties section. 
197 pp., Fourth Edition, 19 cms. Viggers, Aldershot, 1968. Eisel 747. 

£40.00 
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142 Dove, Ronald H. A Bellringers Guide to the Church Bells of Britain. Orange 
cloth in dust jacket, both near fine. A nice copy with no underlining. 198 pp., 
Fifth Edition, 19 cms. Viggers, Aldershot, 1976. Eisel 802. 

£30.00 

143 Dove, Ronald H. A Bellringers Guide to the Church Bells of Britain. Lilac 
cloth gilt in rubbed dust jacket that has a short closed tear. A clean copy with no 
underlining. Interleaved plain pages throughout. x, 206 pp., Sixth Edition, 19 
cms. Viggers, Aldershot, 1982. Eisel 1363. 

£30.00 

144 Dove, Ronald H. A Bellringers Guide to the Church Bells of Britain. Lilac 
cloth gilt in lightly rubbed dust jacket. A clean copy with no underlining. x, 206 
pp., Sixth Edition, 19 cms. Viggers, Aldershot, 1982. Eisel 1363. 

£25.00 

145 Dove, Ronald H. A Bellringers Guide to the Church Bells of Britain. White 
laminated boards. Nice copy with no markings or inscriptions. x, 214 pp., 
Seventh Edition, 19 cms. Viggers, Aldershot, 1988. Eisel 1906. 

£20.00 

146 Dowland, James. Let all the Bells Ring. Printed card covers. 72 pp. illustrated. 
21 cms. Barny Books, Grantham, c.2000.  

£4.00 

147 Downman, E. Andrews. Ancient Church Bells in England. Their Inscriptions, 
Founders’ Trade Marks, and Measurements, together with some Notice of the 
Early Bell Founders. Cloth gilt, tips bumped otherwise a very good copy of this 
edition limited to 75 copies. 226 pp. Private Publication, 1898. Eisel 171. 

£300.00 

148 Downman, E. Andrews. Ancient Church Bells in England. Their Inscriptions, 
Founders’ Trade Marks, and Measurements, together with some Notice of the 
Early Bell Founders. Cloth gilt, as new. [i], [vi], 226, [1] pp. Ellis Publications, 
Surrey B.C., 2008. 

£40.00 

149 Duckworth, Richard. Tintinnalogia: or The Art of Ringing. Cloth gilt in dust 
jacket.  136 pp. 19 cms. Kingsmead Reprints, Bath, 1970. Facsimile of the 1668 
edition. Eisel 788.  

£25.00 

150 Duckworth, Richard. Tintinnalogia: or The Art of Ringing. New cloth case gilt. 
[vii], 112 pp. plus 12 pp. adverts. 17 cms. The Bell News, London, 1895. Eisel 
58.  

£50.00 

151 Duckworth, Richard. Tintinnalogia: or The Art of Ringing. Cloth gilt. New 
book, facsimile of the 1668 edition. [viii], 136 pp. Ellis Publications, Surrey B.C., 
2007. 

£40.00  

152 Duckworth, Richard. Tintinnalogia: or The Art of Ringing. Cloth gilt. New 
book, facsimile of the 1671 edition in the Bodleian Library. [viii], 136 pp. Ellis 
Publications, Surrey B.C., 2007. 

£45.00 

153 Dukes, Fred E. Campanology in Ireland. A study of Bells, Bell-Founding,  
Inscriptions and Bell-ringing. Cloth gilt with dust-jacket. Dedication from 
author on front endpaper. 256 pp. with 30 illustrations in the text. 27 cms. 
Samton Ltd, Dublin, 1994.  Eisel 2214. 

£35.00 
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154 Dunkin, Edwin Hadlow W. The Church Bells of Cornwall. Their Archaeology 
and Present Condition. Original blind stamped cloth gilt with bell motif to front 
board. Lightly rubbed at head and tail of spine and on tips but generally a near 
fine copy. [viii], 94 pp. plus 3 plates. Printed for the Author, London, 1878. Eisel 
88. 

£400.00 

155 Edwards, George Wharton. Vanished Towers and Chimes of Flanders. 
Decorated cloth gilt in bright condition with slight rubbing to extrems. 212 pp. 
plus 30 plates - some in colour plus coloured title page. 28 cms. 1st edition. Pen 
Publishing Co., Philadelphia, 1916.  Eisel 1793.  

£30.00 

156 Edwards, Mark T. Bells on the East Cliff. Whitby 680-1980. Printed card 
covers, staple bound. 16 pp. plus 4 pp. plates. 20 cms. Whitby, 1980. Eisel 
1114. 

£3.00 

157 Eeles F.C. & R.W.M. Clouston. The Church and Other Bells of Wigtonshire.  
Plus Kermains Bell. Contained in Proceedings of the Society of Antiquaries of 
Scotland, Vol 107, 1975-6. Papers are pages 261 to 278 plus 2 pp. plates. The 
whole 353 pp. plus 27 pp. plates in blue rexine. 25 cms. National Museum of 
Antiquities, Scotland, 1978.  Eisel 1203. 

£15.00 

158 Eeles, F.C. & R.W.M. Clouston. The Church and Other Bells of 
Aberdeenshire  – Part 1,Offprint from vol. 90 (1956/57 of the Proceedings of the 
Society of Antiquaries of Scotland. Eisel 554. 

£10.00 

159 Eeles, F.C. & R.W.M. Clouston. The Church and Other Bells of 
Aberdeenshire  – Part 2,Offprint from vol. 91 (1957/58 of the Proceedings of the 
Society of Antiquaries of Scotland. Eisel 554. 

£10.00 

160 Eeles, F.C. & R.W.M. Clouston. The Church and Other Bells of 
Aberdeenshire  – Part 3,Offprint from vol. 94 (1960/61 of the Proceedings of the 
Society of Antiquaries of Scotland. Eisel 554. 

£10.00 

161 Eeles, F.C. & R.W.M. Clouston. The Church and Other Bells of the Stewartry 
of Kirkcudbright. Offprint from Proceedings of the Society of Antiquaries of 
Scotland, Vol XCIX for 1966-67. Paper is pages 191 to 210 plus 3 pp. plates. 
Eisel 716. 

£10.00 

162 Eisel, John C. The Church Bells of Breconshire . Printed card covers. New 
book. xvi, 142 pp. Illustrated with 20 plates and numerous figures., 23 cms.  
Logaston Press, Herefordshire, 2002.  Eisel 2748. 

£14.95 

163 Eisel, John C. The Study of Church Bells in Wales. Paper contained in the 
Proceedings of the First Annual Symposium at St. David’s University College 
Centre for Research & Scholarship 21-22 September 1990. Paper covers. 
Paper is pages 19-30 including illustrations. 30 cms. Eisel 2066. 

£4.00 

164 Eisel, John C. Spires. Offprint from Transactions of the Woolhope Naturalists’ 
Field Club Vol. XLVIII 1994, Part I. 10pp. plus 1 plate in paper wraps. 

£5.00 

165 Eisel, John C. The Relevance of Field-Names to Bell Archaeology. Offprint 
from Transactions of the Woolhope Naturalists’ Field Club Vol. XLVIII 1996, Part 
III. 5pp. in paper wraps. 

£5.00 
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166 Eisel, John C. Giants of the Exercise. Some Notable Ringers of the Past. 
Printed card covers, as new. unpaginated. illustrated. 1st edition, 1998. Eisel 
2510. [BEL0577] 

£8.00 

167 Eisel, John C. Giants of the Exercise. Some Notable Ringers of the Past. 
Printed card covers, as new. vi+109 pp. illustrated. 2nd edition, 1999. Eisel 
2575. 

£8.00 

168 Eisel, John C. The Bells of Hereford Cathedral. Printed card covers, staple 
bound. 20 pp. illustrated. 21 cms. Hereford, 1977. Eisel 874. 

£6.00 

169 Ellacombe, H.T. Apology for Bells. Single page of quotations praising bells. 
12x19 cms. not dated, last quarter nineteenth century.  

£10.00 

170 Ellacombe, Rev. H.T. The Church Bells of Gloucestershire to which is 
added a Budget of Bell Matters of General Interest. Original rubbed card 
covers with a later crude leather spine. Light pencil marginalia but generally a 
clean copy. viii, 207 pp. plus 10 plates. Printed for the Author, Exeter, 1881. 
Eisel 185.  

£200.00 

171 Ellacombe, Rev. H.T. The Church Bells of Somerset to which is added an 
Olla Podrida of Bell Matters of General Interest. A fine half leather binding 
over pebbled cloth boards, somewhat rubbed on joints and edges but an 
attractive copy. x, 148 pp. plus 14 plates. Printed for the Author, Exeter, 1875. 
Eisel 477. 

£280.00 

172 Ellacombe, Rev Henry. L. Practical Remarks on Belfries and Ringers. 
Rebound with a new cloth spine retaining original boards. Loss to bottom right 
corner of plate 6, not affecting text or image. 26, 23 pp. plus 7 plates. 2nd 
edition. Bell & Daldy, London, 1861. Eisel 1557.  

£50.00 

173 Ellacombe, Rev Henry. L. Practical Remarks on Belfries and Ringers. 
Original blind stamped cloth gilt. 49 pp. plus 8 plates. 3rd edition. Bell & Daldy, 
London, 1871. Eisel 96. 

£50.00 

174 Ellacombe, Rev Henry. L. Practical Remarks on Belfries and Ringers. 
Boards heavily rubbed and spine cover missing. Internally all clean and 
complete. [viii], 60 pp. plus 8 plates. 4th edition. Bell & Son, London, 1878. Eisel 
93. 

£40.00 

175 Elliott, A.D. & J.A. Purdey. Call Change 120’s for Six-Bell Towers. Typescript 
in plastic grip binder. 34 pp. Tywardreath, 1975.  

£3.00 

176 Elphick, George P. Sussex Bell-Frames. 29 pp illustrated paper contained in 
Sussex Archaeological Collections Vol. LXXXIV (1944). The whole in cloth gilt, 
very good. xxix + 161 pp. plus frontis. 22 cms. Sussex Archaeological Society, 
1945. See Eisel 555. 

£35.00 

177 Elphick, George P. Sussex Bells and Belfries. Cloth gilt in lightly edge chipped 
dust jacket. 426 pp. illustrated. 22 cms. Phillimore, 1970. Eisel 718.  

£65.00 

178 Elphick, George. The Craft of the Bellfounder. Cloth gilt, new book. 132 pp. 
illustrated. 25 cms. Phillimore, Chichester, 1988.  Eisel 1884. 

£15.00 
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179 Everton Handbell Group. Notes on Change Ringing for Handbell Ringers. 
Printed card covers. 40 pp. 29 cms. Lymington, 1990. 

£7.00 

180 Fair, Mary C. The Pre-reformation Church Bells of West Cumberland. 6 pp. 
paper plus 1 plate contained in the Transactions of the Cumberland & 
Westmorland Antiquarian Society, Vol XLVII (1948). The whole in cloth gilt, 266 
pp. 22 cms. Kendal, 1949. [BEL0565]  

£20.00 

181 Fenton, R. A Ringer’s Notebook. Lacking covers but text complete. 35 pp. 
South Cerney, 1972. Eisel 809. 

£3.00 

182 Frith, Denis. Ring In The True. The history of the first hundred years of The 
Lincoln Diocesan Guild of Church Bellringers. Printed card covers. 61 pp. 
illustrated. 25 cms. Grantham, 1999. Eisel 2595  

£5.00 

183 Frost, Alan J. (editor). Towers and Bells – A Handbook etc. Laminated 
pictorial boards, near fine. 119 pp. illustrated. 2nd edition, 1990. Eisel 1996. 

£10.00 

184 Frost, Harold V. The History of Ringing in Hertfordshire . Printed paper 
wraps. 12 pp. 22 cms. Not dated c.1953. Eisel 1511.  

£8.00 

185 Gatty, Rev. Alfred. The Bell; Its Origin, History and Uses. Original blind 
stamped cloth gilt in nice condition lacking front endpaper. [xii], 117 pp. 19 cms. 
George Bell, London., 1848. Eisel 26. 

£65.00 

186 Godson, Rev. J. The Bells of St. Michael’s Chester. 4 pp. paper contained in 
the Journal of the Chester Archaeological and Historic Society, New Series Vol 
IV for 1890-91. The whole cloth gilt, viii, 251 pp. [BEL0556] 

£20.00 

187 Goldsmith, J.S. A Great Adventure. The Story of a Bell Ringing Tour in 
Australia. Printed paper covered boards, rubbed with light soiling. Spine cover 
heavily rubbed with some loss. 131 pp. illustrated. 21 cms. The Ringing World, 
Woking, 1935. Scarce. Eisel 104. 

£50.00 

188 Gomme, George L. The Gentleman’s Magazine Library: Ecclesiology. 
Buckram gilt, a little discoloured but a sound copy. x, 327 pp. Elliot Stock, 
London, 1894. Contains references and short articles on church bells. 

£25.00 

189 Goodman, L.G. A History of Ringing in Hertfordshire . Printed card covers.  
32 pp. illustrated. 21 cms. Hertford C.A., 1971. Eisel 822.  

£5.00 

190 Goslin, Samuel B. The A.B.C. of Musical Hand-bell Ringing. Facsimile of 
1879/1891 editions, spiral bound with card covers. 92 pp. J. Hannon, Oxford, 
1974. Eisel 1157.  

£30.00 

191 Greenwood, Dennis. The Post-Reformation Bellfounders of York. Printed 
card covers, spiral bound. 44 pp. illustrated. Huddersfield, [1994]. Eisel 2221.  

£15.00 

192 Greenwood, Dennis. The Bells of the Churches in the Diocese of Wakefield. 
Printed card covers, signed by the author on title. 197 pp. illustrated. 
Greenwood, Meltham, 1995. Eisel 2280. 

£65.00 
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193 Hale, C.H. The Graves of our Fathers. Recased retaining the original blind 
stamped cloth boards and most of the spine cover. viii, 155 pp. Hamilton, 
Adams & Co., London, 1858. Contains a chapter on bells, foundries and ringing 
customs. 

£50.00 

194 Halls, Patricia A & George A Dawson. The Church Bells of Derbyshire. Part 1 
Aldercar to Duffield. Printed card covers, near fine. ii + 104 + 20  + 4 pp. 
illustrated. 30 cms. Dawson, Willoughby-on-the-Wolds, 1998. Eisel 2494  

£12.00 

195 Halls, Patricia A & George A Dawson. The Church Bells of Derbyshire. Part 2 
Earl Sterndale to Norton. Printed card covers, near fine. ii + 1 + 97 + 1 + 4 + 3 
pp. illustrated. 30 cms. Dawson, Willoughby-on-the-Wolds, 1999. Eisel 2551 

£12.00 

196 Halls, Patricia A & George A Dawson. The Church Bells of Derbyshire. Part 3 
Oakwood to Youlgrave. Printed card covers, near fine. iii + 113 + 1 + 3 + 10 
pp. illustrated. 30 cms. Dawson, Willoughby-on-the-Wolds, 2000. Eisel 2606 

£12.00 

197 Handley, Diane J. Notes on Furness Branch Bells. Printed card covers.  
21 pp. 21 cms. Private publication, 1983.  Eisel 1413. 

£4.00 

198 Harrison, Reginald. Bells of the Isle. The fascinating story of Britain’s 
belfries, bells and bell-ringers. Paper covered embossed boards lacking dust 
jacket 63 pp with illustrations., 18 cms. John Crowther, not dated c. 1940. Eisel 
34. 

£15.00 

199 Hertford County Association. C.C. 1969 St. Albans. Printed card covers, 
stapled binding. 20 pp. The itinerary for the Central Council meeting in St. 
Albans.  

£3.00 

200 Hayden, H.R. St Lawrence Church Lechlade on Thames. A Brief History of 
the Bells and Clock. Printed card covers, staple bound. 10 pp. illustrated. 21 
cms. Revised edition. Lechlade, 1999.  

£2.00 

201 Hilton, John (editor). Bells and Bellringing Vol 1. No. 3 – The Uses of Church 
Bells. 40 pp. 21 cms. Tonbridge, 1977.  

£10.00 

202 Holmes, D.A.  Church Bells of the Basingstoke District. Printed card covers, 
staple bound. 67 pp. illustrated. 21 cms. Overton, 1987. Eisel 1803.  

£8.00 

203 Holmes, D.A. A History of Bells and Bellringing at St. Mary’s Church, 
Overton. Printed card covers, staple bound. 12 pp. plus frontis. 21 cms. 1st 
edition. 1987.  

£4.00 

204 Horton, Roderick R. A Collection of Compositions of Spliced Surprise 1941-
1994. Bound in black plastic covered boards. 104 pp. 2nd edition. CCCBR, 1996. 

£10.00 

205 Hudson, Rev. Henry A. An Account of the Manchester Cathedral Bells. 
Contained in the transactions of the Lancashire & Cheshire Antiquarian Society 
vol. XVII for 1899. Paginated 75-86 plus folding plate of inscriptions. The whole 
in cloth gilt. 22 cms. Manchester, 1900.  

£35.00 

206 Ingram, David & Jones, Richard. Belfry Life in Birmingham c. 1780-1860. The 
Recollections of John Day. Soft cover, as new. xxii, 88 pp. illustrated. 30 cms. 
Ingram Jones Publications, 2000. Eisel 2733.  

£15.00 
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207 Ingram, Tom. Bells in England. Cloth gilt in good dust jacket. Gift inscription  
on half title. x, 204 pp. illustrated. 22 cms. 1st edition. Frederick Muller, 1954.  
Eisel 922. 

£10.00 

208 Ingram, Tom. Bells in England. Cloth gilt in very good dust jacket. 204 pp. 
illustrated. 22 cms. 2nd edition. Frederick Muller, London, 1969. 

£10.00 

209 Ingram, Tom. Bells in England. Cloth gilt in very good dust jacket. x, 204 pp. 
illustrated. 22 cms. 3rd edition. David & Charles, Newton Abbot, 1987. 

£5.00 

210 James, Nevil A. The Bells of Llandaff and their Ringers. Printed card covers 
staple bound plus supplement. 60 + 14 pp. 21 cms. 1987 & 1998. Eisel 1849 & 
2544. 

£8.00 

211 Jennings, Trevor S. A Short History of Surry Bells and Ringing Customs. 
Printed card covers. 20 pp. Duplicated typescript. Published privately. Kingston 
upon Thames, 1974. Eisel 793. 

£30.00 

212 Jennings, Trevor S. Temporary Site Bellfounding Technology and the 
Itinerant Bellfounder’s Technique . Printed card covers, near fine. vi, 112 pp. 
illustrated. T.S. Jennings, Loughborough, 2006. Eisel 3130. 

£20.00 

213 Jennings, Trevor S. Master of My Art. The Taylor Bellfoundries 1784 – 1987. 
Printed card covers, as new. xvi, 155 pp. illustrated. 24 cms. John Taylor & Co., 
1987. Eisel 1850.  

£10.00 

214 Jennings, Trevor S. Handbells Shire Album 241. Printed card covers. 32 pp. 
illustrated. Shire Publications Ltd., Princes Risborough, 1989.  

£2.00 

215 Jennings, Trevor S. Bellfounding Shire Album 212. Printed card covers. 32 pp. 
illustrated. Shire Publications Ltd., Princes Risborough, 1992 reprint. 

£2.00 

216 Jennings, Trevor S. The Development of British Bell Fittings. Printed 
laminated boards in dust jacket. Near fine. 168 pp. illustrated. 26 cms. Jennings, 
Loughborough, 1991.  Eisel 2062. 

£25.00 

217 Jennings, Trevor S. British and Irish Chime Barrel Mechanisms their Music 
and the Community Response 1550 – 1930. Printed card covers. As new. xii, 
112 pp. illustrated. 25 cms. Jennings, Loughborough, 2000. Eisel 3129. 

£15.00 

218 Jennings, Trevor S. The Bells of Haslemere Parish Church, Surrey. Printed 
card covers, staple bound. 16 pp. 21 cms. Haslemere, 1977. Eisel 908. 

£5.00 

219 John Taylor & Co. Tower Chimes. 4 pp. illustrated promotional booklet plus 
Chimes of Bells supplied by John Taylor & Company. 4 pp.. Not dated 
c.1960’s. Eisel 1168. 

£15.00 

220 John Taylor & Co. Restoration of the Bells of York Minster. 4 page 
promotional leaflet with illustrations. 

£10.00 

221 Johnston, Jill. England’s Child. The Carillon and the Casting of Big Bells. 
Cloth gilt in dust jacket, as new. xiv, 311 pp. plus frontis and 54 pp. plates. 22 
cms. 1st edition. Cadmus Editions, San Francisco, 2007. 

£18.00 
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222 Johnston, Ron. Bell-ringing. The English Art of Change-Ringing. Cloth in 
dust jacket. 295 pp. illustrated plus 6 pp. plates. 24 cms. Viking, 1986.  Eisel 
1769. 

£35.00 

223 Johnston, Ron; Allsop, Baldwin & Turner. An Atlas of Bells. Cloth gilt in dust 
jacket. A fine copy apart from previous owners signature on front pastedown. ix, 
239 pp. 28 cms. Blackwell Reference, Oxford, 1990. Eisel 1979. 

£50.00 

224 Jones, Kevin. Campanologists Companion. Guide to Traditional Bell-
Ringing around the World. Laminated pictorial boards. Fine. 191 pp. 22 cms. 
Kidderminster, 2002.  

£12.00 

225 Jones, R.H. About Bells and Bell Ringing. Printed card covers, staple bound. 
16 pp. 21 cms. not dated. Eisel 791. 

£3.00 

226 Jones, Reeves & Blakemore. New Campanalogia or A Key to the Art of 
Ringing. Recased in paper covered boards with paper spine label. Missing title 
page and final two leaves (bound in facsimiles). Nice clean copy of the 2nd 
edition. R.P. Kirby, London, not dated c.1796. Eisel 14. 

£125.00 

227 Jones, Reeves & Blakemore. New Campanalogia or A Key to the Art of 
Ringing. Cloth gilt, lightly rubbed, otherwise near fine. [v], xx, 283 pp. 20 cms. 
Facsimile reprint of the 2nd edition c. 1796. Christopher Groome, 1975.  
Eisel 765. 

£50.00 

228 Kennett, D. The Products of an Eighteenth Century Bell Foundry at 
Wootton: a static distribution reviewed. Extract from Bedford Archaeology 
10, 1975 recased in card covers. 

£7.00 

229 Ketteringham, John R. Lincoln Cathedral. A History of The Bells, Bellringers  
and Bellringing with an Account of the Lincoln Bellfounders. Printed card 
covers. 80 pp. with 27 illustrations. 21 cms. J. R. Ketteringham, 1987.  Eisel 
1843. 

£10.00 

230 Ketteringham, John R. Lincolnshire Bells & Bellfounders. Printed card 
covers, as new. Limited edition of 300 copies. This is the 1st edition. The 2nd 
edition of 2004 had an additional 17 pages for an appendix of corrections and 
additions. xviii+370 pp. Illustrated. Ketteringham, Lincoln, 2000. [BEL0471] 

£60.00 

231 Ketteringham, John R. In Memory of Jack Leonard Millhouse 17 April 1916 – 
29 August 1999. Paper wraps. 24 single sided sheets. Not dated. Eisel 2981.  

£10.00 

232 Ketteringham, John R. A Tribute to the Memory of Rodney Brian Meadows 
1924-2002. Card covers. 20 single sided sheets. Not dated, 2003. Eisel 2980.  

£4.00 

233 Lancashire Association. Rules & Diagrams for Instruction of Beginners. Soft 
cloth covers in sound clean condition. 111 pp. 18 cms. 5th edition reprint. 
LACR, 1963. see Eisel 1445. 

£6.00 

234 Lancefield, A.J. Ars Incognito Contemnitur (An Unknown Art is Despised). 
An Appreciation of Bells, Ringers & Ringing in Verse. Printed card covers. [v], 
90 pp. Rex Lancefield, Eastleigh, 2002. 

£10.00 
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235 Lawrence, Samuel. Samuel Lawrence’s Peal Book. 77 photocopied pages in 
a plastic ring binder. Copied from MS. 6001/19 in the Shropshire Records & 
Research Unit at Shrewsbury Library.  

£30.00 

236 Lee, Michael. Old and New Bells of Peterborough Cathedral. Printed card  
covers. Ex ASCY Library. 26 pp. Illustrated., 21 cms. Peterborough D.G.C.B.R.  
Eisel 1463 

£4.00 

237 Legg, M.A. A Short History of the Bells of Cranbrook Church, Kent. Printed 
card covers. 12 pp. 1968.  

£3.00 

238 Lehr, Andre. The Art of the Carillon in the Low Countries. Cloth gilt in dust 
jacket, both fine. English edition. 319 pp. illustrated in colour. 30 cms. Lannoo, 
Tielt (Belgium), 1991.  Eisel 2337. 

£50.00 

239 Lewis, Cilin A. The Bells of Holy Cross [Co. Tipperary,Ireland]. Printed card 
covers, staple bound. 40 pp. illustrated. 18 cms. Kamac Publications, Dublin, 
1976. Eisel 2667. 

£15.00 

240 Lewis, Colin A. Look To! My Ringing World. Printed card covers, as new. xi, 
193 pp. illustrated. Rhodes University, 2006. [BEL0618]  

£12.00 

241 Lewis, C. Kenneth and others. The Chester Diocesan Guild. The First 
Hundred Years 1887-1987. Printed card covers. 59 pp. illustrated. 31 cms. 
CDG, 1988. Eisel 1898. 

£10.00 

242 Llewellin, J. Jun. (X-Y-Z). Bells and Bellfounding, A Practical Treatise on 
Church Bells. Printed card covers. [ii], [iv], 57 pp. 21 cms. A facsimile reprint of 
the 1879 edition limited to 500 copies. Kingsmead Bookshop, Bath, not dated c. 
1965. This reprint not in Eisel (see Eisel 563).  

£15.00 

243 Lomax, Benjamin. Bells and Bellringers. Blind stamped cloth gilt over beveled 
boards. Light wear to extrems. Binders ticket for W. Bone, Fleet Street. [iv]+119 
pp. H.J. Infield, London, 1879. Eisel 81. 

£70.00 

244 London Commissariat. Church Bells. Disbound extract, pages 307-338 of the 
magazine. The article pages 308-337 compiled by reference to Gatty & 
Ellacombe. Not dated c.1852. 

£15.00 

245 Long, Caroline Becker. Church Bells of Antigua and surrounding villages 
Sacatepequez, Guatemala. Spiral bound in near fine condition. Signed on title 
by the author. 229 pp. illustrated. 22 cms. 2nd printing. C.B. Long, Durham 
(USA), 1999. See Eisel 2649. [BEL0503] 

£50.00 

246 Longridge, John. Treble Bob Major Variations A brief explanation of the 
Worcester, Ilkeston, Killamarsh and Leversedge variations . 8 pp. 1982. Eisel 
1359. 

£3.00 

247 Longridge, John & Ian Campbell. Method 300. A little rubbed with some pencil 
annotations. 76 pp. John Longridge (Printing) 1980. 

£4.00 

248 Longrigg, George H. The Tongue of the Bells. Cloth gilt, rubbed on edges with 
light wear. 81 pp. illustrated with bells and towers. 20 cms. Phillipson & Golder, 
Chester, 1894. A collection of poems relating to bells and ringing. Eisel 1161.  

£20.00 
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249 Lukis, Rev. William C.  An Account of Church Bells with some notices of  
Wiltshire bells and bell-founders. Original blind stamped cloth with bell motif on 
front board. Additional founders marks pasted onto rear endpapers. [x], 149 pp. 
plus 13 plates. 1st edition. 23 cms. J H Parker, 1857.  Eisel 107. 

£125.00 

250 Lynham, Charles. The Church Bells of the County of Stafford. Original edge 
chipped printed boards with a later leather spine lettered in gilt. A very sound 
binding (the original gutta-percha binding always gives way). xii, 94 pp. plus 140 
plates of bell rubbings and 37 plates of church exteriors. 32 cms. Stoke-on-
Trent, 1889. Eisel 244.  

£300.00 

251 Mackenchnie, Donald; N. Chaddock & Lady Glenkinglas. Inverary Bell Tower. 
Printed card covers, stapled binding. 46 pp. illustrated. Oban, 1974. Eisel 763. 

£8.00 

252 McBride, Michael B. & Marva Baldwin. Meeting the National Standards with 
Handbells and Handchimes. Printed card covers. v, 76 pp. The Scarecrow 
Press, Lanham, Maryland, 2000.  

£10.00 

253 Madge, Sidney. Moulton Church and its Bells, with a complete summary of 
the bells in the several parishes of Northamptonshire, also a complete 
bibliography on bells. Cloth gilt, lightly rubbed. xii + 98 pp. illustrated. 23 cms. 
Elliot Stock, London, 1895. Eisel 1885. [BEL0590] 

£100.00 

254 Mears & Stainbank. Extracts from Letters received referring to the most 
recent work carried out by M & S. 4 pages of testimonials, latest dated 1907.  

£15.00 

255 Mears & Stainbank. Church Bells. Cloth gilt, a little rubbed on spine but boards 
bright. Right hand margin of page 1 (advert page) excised. 52, [1] pp. including 
4 engraved plates and other illustrations. Contains details of peals supplied by 
the foundry, testimonials and costs 21 cms.  Whitechapel Bell Foundry, London. 
Not dated c.1896.  

£50.00 

256 Mears & Stainbank. Church Bells. Printed boards with cloth gilt spine. Boards 
soiled and spine rubbed, hinges cracked but binding holding together. 58 pp. 
including 6 pp. engraved plates. Contains details of peals supplied by the 
foundry, testimonials and costs. 21 cms. Whitechapel Bell Foundry, London, 
1898.  

£50.00 

257 Mears & Stainbank. Church Bells. Manufacturers of Church, Clock, 
Hemispherical and every other description of Bells. Printed paper covered 
boards with leather spine gilt, chipped at head and tail. 56 pp. plus 7 
photographic plates. 21 cms.  Whitechapel Bell Foundry, London. Not dated c. 
1919. Eisel 101 

£50.00 

258 Meyer, A.C. Travel Search for Bells. Cloth, nice condition. 197 pp. illustrated. 
23 cms. Lightner Publishing Co., Chicago, 1944. [BEL 0177] 

£10.00 

259 Milford, Anna. Ring The Bells Of London Town. Cloth gilt in dust jacket. 
ix+154 pp. illustrated. 23 cms. Terence Dalton Ltd., Lavenham, 1978. Eisel 954. 

£8.00 

260 Moore, James; Rice & Hucker. Bilbie and The Chew Valley Clock Makers. 
Printed card covers. Signed on title by the authors. 412 pp. illustrated. 24 cms. 
Published by the authors, 1995. 125 pages devoted to the Bilbie bell founders. 
Scarce. Eisel 2351. 

£140.00 
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261 Morgan, Julian & Sally Schupke. Towers and Bells Around Guildford. Printed 
card covers. 75 pp. 21 cms. Guildford Diocesan Guild, 1999. 

£3.00 

262 Morris, Ernest. Legends O’ The Bells. Cloth gilt, a very good copy with bright 
boards, minimal rubbing. Small owners name on free endpaper. ix+212 pp. plus 
frontis and 17 pp. plates. 24 cms. Sampson Low, Marston & Co., London, 
[1935]. Eisel 120. [BEL0075] 

£50.00 

263 Morris, Ernest. Towers and Bells of Britain. Cloth gilt in dust jacket. xiv, 270 
pp. plus frontis and 16 pp. plates.  22 cms. Robert Hale, 1955. Eisel 121.  

£50.00 

264 Morris, Ernest. Tintinnabula - Small Bells. Cloth gilt in edge worn and rubbed 
dust jacket. 175 pp. with 51 illustrations (photographs). 22 cms. Robert Hale, 
London, 1959.  Eisel 122. 

£5.00 

265 Morris, Ernest. Bells of All Nations. Cloth gilt, no jacket. Sound copy with a 
couple of previous owners signatures on endpapers. xv,  212 pp. 64 
illustrations. 23 cms. Robert Hale, London., 1951.  Eisel 877. 

£25.00 

266 Morris, Ernest. The History & Art of Change Ringing. Cloth, no dust jacket. 
Recased in blue cloth with black lettering to spine. xviii, 673 pp. plus plates. 22 
cms. Chapman & Hall, 1931. Eisel 123. 

£65.00 

267 Morris, Ernest. The History & Art of Change Ringing. Imitation cloth gilt, in 
dust jacket. Ex-library with a few stamps. xviii, 673 pp. plus plates. Facsimile of 
the 1931 edition. 22 cms. EP Publishing, 1974. Eisel 759.  

£35.00 

268 Morris, R.G.T. Learning Double Norwich Court Bob. Printed card covers in 
plastic grip binder. 14 pp.  

£1.00 

269 Morrison, Gouverneur. Bells: Their History and Romance. Embossed 
decorative cloth gilt in fine condition. 347 pp. plus 12 plates. 23 cms. J.F. Rowny 
Press, Santa Barbara, 1932. [BEL0277] 

£50.00 

270 Moulton Church, Northamptonshire. Proposal to Augment the Ring from 6 to 
8 Bells. Single sheet inviting subscriptions toward the £140 cost of 2 additional 
bells. not dated c.1934.  

£10.00 

271 Myres, T. Harrison. Bells and Bell Lore. Church Bells of the Amounderness 
and the Archdeaconry of Lancaster. Original cloth, bookplate on front 
pastedown xii + 112 pp. illustrated, plus 15 folding plates and one other. 22 
cms. Preston, 1916. Eisel 110. 

£100.00 

272 Nichols, J.R. Bells Thro’ The Ages. The Founders Art and the Ringers Craft. 
Cloth, ex ASCY library with their stamp on title page. Lean to spine. xi, 320 pp. 
plus 62 plates. 22 cms. Chapman & Hall, London, 1928. Eisel 116. 

£20.00 

273 N.O. Ashover Parish Church. History of the Bells. 2 pages, a little worn. 
1936. 21 cms.  

£10.00 

274 Norfolk Historical Society Bell History Committee. The Bells of Tidewater 
[Virginia]. Paper wraps, staple bound. 12 pp. 21 cms. not dated c.1979. 

£5.00 
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275 North, Thomas. English Bells and Bell Lore . Original blind stamped cloth gilt 
in very good condition. Ex hospital library with stamp to title and remains of 
sticker on front pastedown. 206 pp. illustrated. 24 cms. Private Publication, 
Leek, 1888.  Scarce. Eisel 70. [BEL0483] 

£180.00 

276 North, Thomas. The Church Bells of Bedfordshire. Original blind stamped 
cloth gilt, lightly worn at top of spine. A very good copy, with very light rubbing to 
boards. xiii+[1]+217 pp.+corrigenda+4 page publishers cat. Illustrations in the 
text. 24 cms. Elliot Stock, London, 1883.  Eisel 232. 

£250.00 

277 North, Thomas. The Church Bells of Leicestershire . Blind stamped cloth gilt 
worn at head spine. Joints and boards rubbed, otherwise a clean copy with 
minor foxing. xviii, [ii], 317 pp. with illustrations in the text plus 18 plates. 24 
cms. Samuel Clarke, Leicester, 1876.  Eisel 229. 

£200.00 

278 North, Thomas. The Church Bells of Northamptonshire . Blind stamped cloth 
gilt. Minor wear at head and foot of spine. Joints lightly rubbed. 471 pp. plus 20 
plates. 24 cms. Samuel Clarke, Leices ter, 1878. Eisel 1976. [BEL0081] 

£230.00 

279 North, Thomas. The Church Bells of Rutland. Blind stamped cloth gilt, lightly 
worn at head of spine. Cloth split on joints split but the binding is tight. 172 pp. 
with illustrations in the text plus 7 pp. plates. Limited edition of 250 copies. 24 
cms. Samuel Clarke, Leicester, 1880.  Eisel 164. [BEL0082] 

£200.00 

280 Ovens, Robert & Sheila Sleath. Time in Rutland.  A History and Gazetteer of 
the Bells, Scratch Dials, Sundials and Clocks of Rutland. New book in dust 
jacket. 400 pp. well illustrated. 25 cms. Rutland Local History and Record 
Society, 2002. A very well produced book. Eisel 2742. [BEL0569] 

£18.00 

281 Owen, Theodore M.N. Invitation to subscribe to the Church Bells of 
Huntingdonshire . Single sheet printed in red and black on both sides. 29 cms. 
Jarrold & Sons, London & Norwich. Not dated c.1898.  

£20.00 

282 Owen, Rev. T.M. The Church Bells of Huntingdonshire  Their Inscriptions, 
Founders, Uses, Traditions, etc. Original cloth gilt, rubbed with slight wear at 
head and tail of spine and tips. Strong sound binding with no splits. Internally 
very clean. Previous owners name “Charles de la Pryme” on front pastedown. 
viii, 154 pp. 26 cms. Jarrold & Sons, London, 1899. Number 73 of 200 super 
royal octavo copies. Eisel 1389. 

£300.00 

283 Oxford Diocesan Guild. A Manual for Ringers. A word to ringers, and prayers 
for use on various occasions etc. etc. Cloth bound in near fine condition. 32 pp. 
plus 8 advert leaves. S.P.C.K., London, not dated, c.1910. Eisel 24.  

£10.00 

284 Oxford Diocesan Guild. A Record of 520 Peals rung by the Oxford Diocesan 
Guild, with an appendix containing Figures of Peals, Weights of Tenors, etc. A 
fine copy. [iv], 167 pp. 19 cms. Edward J. Blackwell, Reading, 1895. Eisel 53.  

£60.00 

285 Peery, Paul D. Chimes and Electronic Carillons. Cloth lacking dust jacket. xi, 
146 pp. plus 8 pp. plates. 26 cms. John Day, New York, 1948.  Eisel 937. 

£10.00 

286 Perkins, Jocelyn. The Organs and Bells of Westminster Abbey. Cloth gilt in a 
very good dust jacket. [x], 109 pp. illustrated. 25 cms. Novello & Co., London, 
1937. Eisel 1163.  

£30.00 
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287 Peterborough Diocesan Guild. An Inventory of the Church Bells in the 
Diocese pf Peterborough. Printed card covers, spiral bound, very good. 52 pp. 
30 cms. P.D.G., 1989. Eisel 1928 

£20.00 

288 Pettet, Helen & Anne Doggett. The Bells are Ringing A Celebration of 
Melbourne life through the story of her bells. Printed card covers, as new. 
Signed by Helen Pettet on title page. [vi], 97 pp. illustrated. Private Publication, 
2001. 

£20.00 

289 Phillips, Alan. The Story of Big Ben. Printed card covers, staple bound. 20 pp. 
illustrated. 20 cms. 9th impression. H.M.S.O., London, 1976.  

£3.00 

290 Pickford, Chris (compiler). Bellframes. A practical guide to inspection and 
recording. Printed card covers. 60 pp. illustrated. 30 cms. C.J. Pickford, 
Bedford, 1993. Eisel 2107. 

£6.00 

291 Pickford, Christopher J. The Steeple, Bells and Ringers of Coventry 
Cathedral. Printed card covers, lightly faded otherwise near fine. xii, 132 pp. 
illustrated. 25 cms. Pickford, Bedford, 1987.  Eisel  1821. 

£12.00 

292 Poppleton, J. Eyre. Yorkshire Bells and Bell-founders. Contained in 
Memorials of Old Yorkshire. The whole in cloth gilt, lightly rubbed on joints and 
tips. xiii, 315 pp. plus plates. George Allen & Sons, London, 1909. Bells chapter 
is pages 220-235. 

£20.00 

293 Potter, David E. The Bells and Bellringers of York Minster. Cloth in dust 
jacket – both near fine. 64 pp. illustrated. 22 cms. York, 1987. Eisel 1866. 

£20.00 

294 Powell, E.S. & M. The Ringers’ Handbook – 6 Bell Edition.  Printed card 
covers. 77 pp. 18 cms. 8th edition reprint. Whitehead & Miller, Leeds, 1964.  

£3.00 

295 Price, Frank Percival. The Carillon. Cloth gilt in edge worn dust jacket. x, 228 
pp. plus 38 plates. 25 cms. O.U.P., 1933.  Eisel 1164. 

£65.00 

296 Price, Geraldine. A Glossary of Bellringing Terms. Printed card covers. 16 
pp. Malvern Hills Society of Bellringers, not dated. 

£3.00 

297 Price, Percival. Bells and Man. Cloth gilt in dust jacket.  xviii, 288 pp. illustrated.  
25 cms. Oxford University Press, Oxford, 1984.  Eisel 1485.  

£35.00 

298 R.R. The Ladies’ Peal at Isham. Single sheet printed on both sides and folded 
to make 4 pp. A poem dated May 13th, 1922. 

£20.00 

299 Raven, J.J. The Church Bells of Dorset. Contained in 4 volumes of the 
proceedings of the Dorset Natural History and Antiquarian Field Club. Part 1 - 
46 pp. Part 2 – 96 pp. Part 3 – 18 pp. Part 4 – 45 pp. (205 pp. in total plus 
plates). Volumes XXIV (1903) to XXVII (1906) all in original cloth gilt, good to 
very good. See Eisel 1388 

£300.00 

300 Raven, J.J. The Church Bells of Suffolk. A Chronicle in Nine Chapters, With a 
Complete List of the Inscriptions on the Bells, and Historical Notes. Joints lightly 
rubbed otherwise a very sound clean copy of the Super Royal Octavo edition 
limited to 500 copies. xv, 266 pp. plus 8 pp. plates. 35 cms. Jarrold and Sons, 
London, 1890. Eisel 199. 

£200.00 
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301 Raven, J J. The Bells of England. Cloth gilt, slightly faded on spine.  
The Antiquary’s Books series. xv, 340 pp. plus 8 pp. publishers catalogue and  
8 plates. Slight fraying to top of spine, half title spotted, owners name on front 
pastedown otherwise a clean and sound copy. 23 cms. 2nd edition. Methuen, 
London, 1907. [BEL0614]  

£25.00 

302 Raybould, W. London Bells and what they tell us. Printed cloth covered 
boards somewhat rubbed. A little internal crayon colouring of pictures but still a 
decent copy. 128 pp. illustrated. Blackie and Sons, London, not dated. 

£7.00 

303 Rendell, Gordon W. A Glossary of Fundamental Ringing Terms. Card 
covers. 16 pp. Not dated. Eisel 789. 

£4.00 

304 Rice, William Gorham. Carillon Music and Singing Towers of the Old World 
and the New. Lettered cloth. xix+397 pp. plus frontis and 79 plates. 21 cms. 
Dodd, Mead & Co., New York, 1925. [BEL0306]  

£30.00 

305 Rice, William Gorham. Carillon Music and Singing Towers of the Old World 
and the New. Lettered cloth in bright clean condition. xxi, 474 pp. plus frontis 
and 110 plates. 21 cms. Revised and enlarged edition. John Lane, London, c. 
1931. Eisel 2028.  

£35.00 

306 Rigby, F.F. Elementary Change Ringing. Printed card covers. 54 pp. 22 cms. 
1st edition. S.P.C.K., London 1946. Eisel 613. 

£8.00 

307 Rigby, F.F. Elementary Change Ringing. Printed card covers. 54 pp. 22 cms. 
2nd reprint. Gloucester & Bristol Assn., 1980  

£5.00 

308 Ringing World. The Ringing World 1911-1919. Microfiche in a blue cloth 
binder. As new.  

£30.00 

309 Ringing World. The Ringing World 1977. Complete year bound in green cloth 
gilt. 30 cms. Eisel 924. 

£10.00 

310 Ringing World. The Ringing World 1984. Complete year bound in green cloth 
gilt. 30 cms. Eisel 1679. 

£10.00 

311 Ringing World. The Ringing World 1993. Complete year bound in green cloth 
gilt with index. 1295 pp. 30 cms. Eisel 2203. 

£10.00 

312 Rivet, Peter L. Bells of the Durham and Newcastle Dioceses. Printed card 
covers, staple bound. 32 pp. 22 cms. Durham & Newcastle Assn., 1979. Eisel 
1043. 

£10.00 

313 Roast, Joe. Change Ringing in Essex. Printed card covers. 126 pp. illustrated. 
22 cms. Signed by the author. Basildon, 1978. Eisel 949. 

£15.00 

314 Robinson, D.J. & H.M. Windsor. Tower Deflection at Coventry Cathedral. 
Typescript in card covers. 64 pp. Coventry Diocesan Guild of Church 
Bellringers, 1985.  

£5.00 

315 Robinson, Rev. F.E. Among the Bells. Original cloth gilt. Front joint tender but 
a nice clean copy. 637 pp. plus advert leaves. 1st edition. Private publication, 
[1909]. Eisel 722.  

£250.00 
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316 Robinson, John L. Dublin Cathedral Bells, 1670. 8 pp. paper contained in The 
Journal of the Royal Society of Antiquaries of Ireland, Vol. XLII Part II, 30 th June 
1912. The whole paginated 101-183 in worn paper wraps. Hodges, Figgis & 
Co., Dublin, 1912.  

£12.00 

317 Robinson, T.R. An “Inert” Bell Frame for Audley Church, Staffs. 4 single 
sided photocopied sheets of a reprint from The Architect & Building News, 25 th 
July, 1947. 

£3.00 

318 Rossing, Thomas D. Acoustics of Bells. Cloth gilt. xiii, 411 pp. 26 cms. Van 
Nostrand Reinhold Co., New York, 1984. [BEL 0635]   

£120.00 

319 St. Mary’s, Dover. Extracts from the Belfry Book of St Mary, Dover, 1908 to 
1945. Single sheet printed on both sides and folded to make 4 pp. Not dated 
c.1945. 

£8.00 

320 St. Botolph’s Northfleet [Kent]. The Bells. Paper wraps, staple bound typescript. 
7 leaves. c.1970. 

£3.00 

321 Sanderson J. (General Editor). Change Ringing, The History of an English Art. 
Volume 2. Laminated covers in fine condition.  136 pp. illustrated. 22 cms. 
C.C.C.B.R, 1992.  Eisel 2104. 

 

322 Scott, J.G.M. Casting a Bell for Exeter Cathedral, 1372. Printed card covers. 
Offprint from Vol 100 of the Transactions of the Devonshire Association. 13 pp. 
plus 1 plate. Eisel 709.  

£15.00 

323 Scott, J.G.M. The Bells of Exeter Cathedral. Printed card covers, staple 
bound. 10 pp. illustrated. 22 cms. Reprinted from the 34th annual report of the 
Friends of Exeter Cathedral, [1964]. Eisel 543b.  

£10.00 

324 Scott, John G.M. Devon Bellringing 1874 – 1975. A History of the Guild of 
Devonshire Ringers. Printed card covers. 29 pp. 21 cms. GDR, 1975.  
Eisel 1025. 

£6.00 

325 Scott, John; Frank Mack & James Clarke. Towers and Bells of Devon – 2 
vols. Printed card covers, as new. x, 366 plus 38 plates & 450 pp. The Mint 
Press, Exeter, 2007. Eisel 3148 & 3149. 

£75.00 

326 Scott, Stanley G. (ed.) Spelsbury 1943-1993. Card covers, spiral bound. 29 pp. 
21 cms. [1993]. Eisel 2167.  

£4.00 

327 Scott, Stanley G. Milton Keynes 1943-1996. Card covers, plastic strip bound. 
18 pp. 21 cms. 1996. Eisel 2410.  

£4.00 

328 Sharpe, Frederick. The Church Bells of Berkshire. Cloth gilt, in price clipped 
dust jacket. 404 pp. plus 64 plates and 103 scale drawings in the text. Second 
Edition, 22 cms. Kingsmead Reprints, 1971. Eisel 720. 

£12.00 

329 Sharpe, Frederick. The Church Bells of Guernsey, Alderney and Sark. Their 
Inscriptions and Founders. Cloth gilt, spine lightly faded. Internally very good. 
xii, 160 pp. illustrated. 22 cms. Brackley, 1964. Eisel 148. 

£30.00 
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330 Sharpe, Frederick. The Church Bells of Herefordshire. Red cloth gilt. The 
limited edition of the complete work bound as one volume with the general title. 
836 pp. illustrated. 22 cms. Brackley, 1976.  Eisel 719. 

£120.00 

331 Sharpe, Frederick. The Church Bells of Herefordshire - Part 1. Red cloth gilt 
in fine condition. xvi, pages 1 to 112. 22 cms. Brackley, 1966.  See Eisel 719. 

£20.00 

332 Sharpe, Frederick. The Church Bells of Herefordshire - Part 2. Printed card 
covers. Pages 113 to 256. 22 cms. Brackley, 1969.  See Eisel 719.  

£10.00 

333 Sharpe, Frederick. The Church Bells of Herefordshire - Part 3. Printed card 
covers. Fine. Pages 257 to 416. 22 cms. Brackley, 1970. See Eisel 719. 

£10.00 

334 Sharpe, Frederick. The Church Bells of Herefordshire - Part 4. Printed card 
covers. Near fine. Pages 417 to 592. 22 cms. Brackley, 1972.  See Eisel 719 

£10.00 

335 Sharpe, Frederick. The Church Bells of Herefordshire - Part 5. Printed card 
covers. Pages 593 to 836. 22 cms. Brackley, 1975.  Eisel 764. 

£10.00 

336 Sharpe, Frederick. The Church Bells of Radnorshire . Original red cloth gilt in 
fine condition.Signed on title by author. viii, 95 pp. illustrated. 21 cms. Brackley, 
1947. Eisel 144. 

£50.00 

337 Sharpe, Frederick. A Brief History of The Bells of Llandaff Cathedral and 
The Text of a Lecture entitled Campanology. Printed card covers. 20 pp. 
offprint from the Friends’ Annual Reports for 1973-74 and 1974-75. 22 cms. 
Eisel 817. 

£15.00 

338 Sheffield Telegraph. Church Bells : Their Uses, their History and their 
Romance. Paper wraps, lacking front cover. 51 pp. A series of articles reprinted 
from the Sheffield Daily Telegraph. Sheffield, 1903. 

£35.00 

339 Shepherd, Edgar C. The Tower and Bells of Solihull Church. Quarter cloth 
over paper covered boards in an edge rubbed jacket. Owners name and 
dedication from the author on endpaper. 95 pp. plus 8 plates. 19 cms. Published 
by the author, 1950. Eisel 57. [BEL0361] 

£30.00 

340 Shepherd, Edgar C. The Sound of Bells. Cloth gilt, lacking dust jacket. 100 pp, 
8 plates and 33 rpm EP record. 20 cms. Record Books, London, 1964.  Eisel 
784. 

£10.00 

341 Shipway, William. The Campanalogia or, Universal Instructor in the Art of 
Ringing in Three Parts. Attractive later half leather binding with spine in 6 
compartments and gilt decoration. Lacks the whole of gathering ‘a’ viz. General 
Title, Preface and first 2 pages of ‘Origins of Bells in Churches’. 17 cms. xlvii 
(less loss), Title to Part 1 (1830), viii, 109, Title to Part 2 (1814), viii, 202, Title to 
part 3 (1816), [i], 185 pp. Printed for the author, London, 1830. Eisel 76.  

£250.00 

342 Shipway, William. The Campanalogia or, Universal Instructor in the Art of 
Ringing in Three Parts. The Bell News Reprint. Light wear at head and foot of 
spine. Lacking upper portion of half title (text unaffected) otherwise a very good 
copy in the original binding. vi, lv, viii, vi, 112, viii, 288, 300. 18 cms. The Bell 
News, 1886.  Eisel 74. 

£65.00 
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343 Shurcliffe, Margaret Homer. Lively Days. Cloth gilt in original protective plastic 
jacket. 115 pp. illustrated, including a plate of the yard of the Whitchapel Bell 
Foundry. About 20 pages relating to ringing in England and America with an 
account of the peal she rang at Upper Clopton in 1902. 115 pp. Literature 
House, Taipei, 1965. Eisel 2356. [BEL0571] 

£30.00 

344 Simpson, J. Michael (compiler & editor). There was Life Before NAG . Card 
covers, spiral bound, near fine. vii, 124 pp. illustrated. NAG, Victoria, 1997. 

£20.00 

345 Smith, Robert B. My Life Among the Bells. Printed card covers. Near fine. 
Signed by author on title. 192 pp. illustrated. 21 cms. Smith, Melbourne, [1999]. 
Eisel 2580. 

£8.00 

346 Smith, Robert B. Proof of Plain Bob Major. Paper covers. 9 pp. Eisel 2079 £1.00 

347 Smith, Terence. The Bells of St. Clare . (Bradfield St. Clare, Suffolk). Printed 
card covers. 24 pp. 19 cms. 1993. 

£5.00 

348 Snowdon, J.W. A Treatise on Treble Bob – Part 1. Printed card covers lacking 
front cover. Virtually disbound. xv, 85 pp. 1st edition. 18 cms. Published by the 
author, Leeds, 1878. Eisel 45 

£15.00 

349 Snowdon, J.W. A Treatise on Treble Bob – Part 1. Printed card covers in good 
condition. x, 98 pp. 2nd edition. 18 cms. Wells, Gardner, Darton & Co., London, 
1902.  Eisel 46. 

£15.00 

350 Snowdon, J.W. A Treatise on Treble Bob – Part 2. Printed card covers. Edge 
chipped and a little soiled. xv, 121 pp. 1st edition. 18 cms. Published by the 
author, Leeds, 1879. Eisel 47 

£15.00 

351 Snowdon, J.W. Grandsire. Printed card covers with some loss. Covers 
detached, spine cover missing, virtually disbound. viii, 202 pp. plus portrait 
frontis. 18 cms. 1st edition. Wells Gardner, Darton & Co., London, 1905. 
Includes appendix by Davies. Eisel 41. 

£20.00 

352 Snowdon, J.W. The Method of Double Norwich Court Bob Major. Recased in 
cloth with gilt spine label. Page before title loose. Original card covers bound in.  
[viii], 69, [2] pp. plus 8 advert leaves. Wells Gardner, Darton & Co., London, 
1884. Eisel 28. 

£40.00 

353 Snowdon, J.W. Rope-Sight. Printed card covers, rubbed with wear to spine 
cover. 144 pp. 7th edition. 18 cms. Mrs. Laura Snowdon, Cartmel, 1923.  Eisel 
1501. 

£5.00 

354 Snowdon, J.W. Rope-Sight. Printed card covers, rubbed with minor wear. vii, 
144 pp. 9th edition. 18 cms. Whitehead & Miller, Leeds, 1936.  Eisel 1276. 

£5.00 

355 Snowdon, J.W. Rope-Sight. Printed card covers, very good. 144 pp. 13th 
edition. 18 cms. Christopher Groome, Kettering, 1975.  Eisel 714. 

£3.00 

356 Snowdon, J.W. Standard Methods – Letterpress. Printed card covers. Front 
cover detached but remainder of binding holding. [viii] + 79 pp + advert pages. 
18 cms. 4th edition. Wells Gardner, Darton & Co., London, 1901. Eisel 30  

£10.00 
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357 Snowdon, J.W. Standard Methods – Diagrams . Printed card covers, rubbed. 
[iv], 40 pp. 18 cms. 4th edition. Wells Gardner, Darton & Co., London, 1901. 
Eisel 2254 

£15.00 

358 Snowdon, J.W. Standard Methods – Diagrams . Pebbled cloth covers in near 
fine condition. [ii], 41 pp. plus 2 advert pages. 18 cms. Snowdon, Cartmel, 1915. 
Eisel 1219 

£15.00 

359 Snowdon, J.W. Standard Methods – Diagrams . Printed card covers, good. 41 
pp. plus 1 advert page. 18 cms. Snowdon, Cartmel, 1947. Eisel 1279 

£4.00 

360 Sottanstall, William. Elements of Campanalogia; or an Essay on the Art of 
Ringing. Recased retaining original boards with new cloth spine. [vi], 960, xx 
pp. plus photographic frontis. Huddersfield, 1867. Eisel 72. 

£200.00 

361 Spice, John. The Oxford University Society of Change Ringers, 1872 – 
1997. Cloth gilt in dust jacket. New book. viii + 472 pp. illustrated. Carnegie 
Publishing, Preston, 1997. Eisel 2418. 

£20.00 

362 Springer, L. Elsinore. The Vanishing Sound. Cloth in dust jacket. 214 pp. 
illustrated. 26 cms. Crown Publishers, New York, 1976. Contains useful 
information on American bell founders. Eisel 876. 

£5.00 

363 Stacey, H.C. The Saffron Walden Society of Change Ringers. Typescript 
single sided sheets in a plastic binder. [ii], 43 pp. Safron Walden, 1976. Eisel 
824. 

£15.00 

364 Stahlschmidt, J. C. L. Surrey Bells and London Bell-Founders. Original blind 
stamped cloth gilt, a little rubbed byt generally very good. xvi,  230 pp plus 15 
plates. 23 cms,. Elliot Stock, London, 1884.  Eisel 163. 

£250.00 

365 Stedman, Fabian. Campanalogia: or the Art of Ringing Improved. Cloth gilt, 
near fine. No 375 of 750 copies. [viii], [vi], 231 pp. 15 cms. Facsimile of the 1677 
edition. Christopher Groome, 1990. Eisel 1982.  

£45.00 

366 Stickney, Edward & Evelyn. The Bells of Paul Revere, his Sons and 
Grandsons. Printed card covers. VG. 35 pp. illustrated. Revised edition. 23 
cms. Stickney, Bedford, Mass., 1976.  Eisel 2556. 

£20.00 

367 Still, Ann E. Bells, Beer and Beyond. The Truss Family of Marlow. Card 
covers, as new. [iv], 107 pp. illustrated. Private publication, not dated c.2006.  

£20.00 

368 Taylor, Brian. Guildford St. Nicholas. The Bells. [iii], [9] pp. 19 cms. The 
Church Publishers, Ramsgate, 1988. Eisel 1891. 

£3.00 

369 Taylor, Gladys. Oranges & Lemons. The Rhyme and the Churches. Cloth gilt 
in edge worn jacket. Boards a little edge faded. x+214 pp. plus 6 pp. plates. 22 
cms. Peter Nevill, London, 1954. Eisel 1056. 

£15.00 

370 Thackrah, Benjamin. The Art of Change Ringing. New facsimile edition bound 
in cloth gilt. viii, 187 pp. Ellis Publications, Surrey B.C., 2007. 

£40.00 

371 Thomas, David. Cambourne Bells. A Short History. Printed card covers. [iii], 
36 pp. 21 cms. 1977. 

£6.00 
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372 Thompson, B.L. Westmorland Church Bells. 18 pp. article plus 2 plates 
contained in Transactions of the Cumberland & Westmorland Antiquarian 
Society, Vol LXX (1970). 22 cms. Kendal, 1970. Eisel 736. 

£35.00 

373 Thompson, B. L. The Church Bells of Isel. Printed card covers. Offprint from 
Transactions of the Cumberland & Westmorland Antiquarian Society, Vol LVIII 
(1958). 2 pp. paper with 2 plates. 22 cms. Kendal, 1959. 

£10.00 

374 Thompson, B. L. The Church Bells of Eskdale . 3 pp. paper with 1 plate, 
contained in Transactions of the Cumberland & Westmorland Antiquarian 
Society, Vol LVII (1957). The whole in cloth gilt. viii, 239 pp. 22 cms. Kendal, 
1958. 

£15.00 

375 Thompson, Giles B. Method Splicing Part II - Major Methods. Printed card 
covers. 87 pp. Duplicated typescript. [1968?]. Eisel 735 

£5.00 

376 Thurlow, A.G.G. Church Bells and Ringers of Norwich. Paper covered 
boards, lightly soiled. Signed by author on title. 52 pp. plus 10 plates. 2nd edition 
with corrections. 22 cms. Published by the author, 1948.  

£30.00 

377 Tommasi, Giancarlo. A Short History of Bellringing in the Veronese System. 
Photocopied pages in a plastic binder. 7 pp. plus diagram and map. English 
Edition, March 1988. 

£4.00 

378 Trollope, J.Armiger; Draper & Wheatley. The Bells of Middlesex. Parts 1 only 
contained in the Transactions of the London & Middlesex Archaeological 
Society, volumes: X Part 2, 7 pages plus 2 plates. The volume are complete in 
rubbed paper wraps. See Eisel 2058.   

£20.00 

379 Trollope, J. Armiger. Standard Methods – Letterpress. Printed card covers.  
95 pp. 18 cms. 10th edition - reprint. Snowdon, Cartmel, 1945.  
Eisel 1221 

£5.00 

380 Trollope, J. Armiger. Standard Methods – Letterpress. Printed card covers, 
very good.  95 pp. 18 cms. 11th edition. Snowdon, Cartmel, 1949.  
Eisel 1431 

£4.00 

381 Trollope, J. Armiger. Standard Methods – Letterpress. Printed card covers, 
very good.  95 pp. 18 cms. 12th edition. Snowdon, Cartmel, 1954.  
Eisel 1432 

£6.00 

382 Trollope, J. Armiger. The College Youths. A History of the Society. Original 
cloth gilt faded on edges otherwise very good. viii + 98 pp plus 5 plates. 20 cms. 
The Ringing World, Woking, 1937. Eisel 66. 

£35.00 

383 Trollope, J. Armiger. Variation and Transposition. Printed card covers. 24 pp. 
1st edition, 1936. Eisel 652 

£5.00 

384 Trollope, J. Armiger. Variation and Transposition. Printed card covers. 24 pp. 
[1976]. Eisel 880.  

£2.00 
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385 Troyte, Charles A.W. Change Ringing. An Introduction to the Early Stages 
of the Art of Church or Hand Bell Ringing for the use of Beginners. Heavily 
rubbed cloth covered boards without loss. Internally a little light soiling. x, 176 
pp. plus frontis table and 3 plates. 3rd edition, 8 bell edition. J. Masters, London, 
1876. Eisel 1170.  

£40.00 

386 Troyte, Charles A.W. Change Ringing. An Introduction to the Early Stages 
of the Art of Church or Hand Bell Ringing for the use of Beginners. Original 
maroon cloth gilt, a very good copy with minimal wear. xiii + 190 pp. plus 
frontispiece and 3 plates. 4th edition with unclosed quotes, notes to 2nd and 3rd 
editions and printed by the Mayflower Press, Plymouth. 8 bell edition. 19 cms. 
Wells Gardner, Darton & Co. Ltd., London. Not dated c. 1900. 

£40.00 

387 Troyte, Charles A.W. Change Ringing. An Introduction to the Early Stages 
of the Art of Church or Hand Bell Ringing for the use of Beginners. Original 
maroon cloth gilt, edge worn and spine creased. Front joint cracked but the 
binding is sound. xii, [i], 190 pp. plus frontispiece and 3 plates. 4th edition with 
closed quotes and notes to 2nd and 3rd editions. 8 bell edition. 19 cms. Wells 
Gardner, Darton & Co., London. Not dated c. 1890. An early printing of the 4th 
edition prior to the resetting of the typeface in 1900. [BEL0572]  

£35.00 

388 Tufts, Nancy Poore. The Art of Handbell Ringing. Cloth with very good dust 
jacket. 94 pp plus 12 illustrations. 19 cms. 1st UK edition. Herbert Jenkins, 
1962. Eisel 1449.  

£5.00 

389 Turner, Helen C. A Guide to the Member Churches of the Sheffield and 
District Branch of the Y.A.C.R. Printed card covers, spiral bound. Fine copy. 
28 pp. 2nd edition, 1990. 

£10.00 

390 Tyack, Rev. G. S. A Book About Bells. Original green cloth gilt, some rubbing  
especially to edges of boards and a short split in cloth on front joint. Sound 
binding with cracked hinges . viii, 307 pp. plus frontis and 12 pp. plates. 20 cms. 
William Andrews, 1898.  Eisel 115. 

£30.00 

391 Tyrwhitt-Drake, Rev. B.H. The Cambridge University Guild of Change 
Ringers. Jubilee History. Card wraps, metal fastener binding. [iii], 71, [5], [ii], 
45, [7] pp. 2nd edition with supplement for 1929-1954. Private publication 1958.  

£10.00 

392 Tyssen, Amherst D. Sussex Church Bells. Contained in volume 57 of Sussex 
Archaeological Collections for 1913, the whole in blind stamped cloth gilt, a little 
worn on joints but sound and clean. xxxix, 240 pp. Paper is 118 pp. plus 23 
plates. 23 cms. Sussex Archaeological Society, Lewes, 1915.  

£30.00 

393 Tyssen, Amherst D. The Church Bells of Sussex with the Inscriptions of all the 
Bells in the County in 1864 and a Jubilee Article thereon written in 1914. Cloth 
gilt, lightly rubbed. [iv], 215 pp. including plates. Farncombe & Co., Lewes, 
1915. Eisel 151. 

£80.00 

394 Van Heuven. Acoustical Measurements on Church Bells and Carillons. 
Lettered card covers, minimal wear. viii, 148 pp. plus 7 plates. 24 cms. De 
gebroeders Van Cleef, S-Gravenhage, 1949. Eisel 127 

£50.00 
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395 Vesey, Norman A. Church Bells and the Art of Ringing. Printed card covers, 
staple bound. 12 pp. Whitby, 1950. Sermons preached in connection with the 
renovation of the bells of St. Mary’s Whitby.  

£15.00 

396 Walker, Harold. York Minster, It’s Bells and Bellringers. Printed card covers. 
12 pp. 24 cms. Friends of York Minster, 1973. Eisel 794. 

£5.00 

397 Walters, H. B. Church Bells. Printed card covers. 48 pp. plus 4 plates.  
SPCK Pages from the Past series. 14 cms. SPCK, 1937. Eisel 1228. 

£5.00 

398 Walters, H. B. Church Bells. Cloth gilt, with a few ownership signatures. xii, 
160 pp. including 39 illustrations. Arts of the Church series. 16 cms. Mowbray, 
London, 1908. Eisel 49. 

£20.00 

399 Walters, H. B. Church Bells of England. Cloth, slightly soiled. Front board 
slightly mottled at top, otherwise very good. xx, 400 pp. illustrated. 22 cms. 1st 
Edition. Oxford University Press, Oxford, 1912. Eisel 510. 

£80.00 

400 Walters, H.B. Church Bells of England. Cloth gilt in dust jacket. Ex library with 
stamps on title page. xx, 400 pp. Illustrated., Facsimile reprint of the 1912 
edition 22 cms. E.P. Publishing., 1977.  Eisel 1556. 

£30.00 

401 Walters, H.B. The Church Bells of Shropshire  – Part 8 Deanery of 
Shrewsbury. Contained in Transactions of the Shropshire Archaeological 
Society 3rd Series, Vol X, Part 1 in original but worn wraps. Paper is 58 pp. see 
Eisel 158.  

£20.00 

402 Walters, H.B. The Church Bells of Wiltshire, their Inscriptions and History. 
The 3 parts from the Wiltshire Archaeological Magazine in their original wraps, 
generally worn and edge chipped with strengthened spines but contents sound. 
350 pp. plus folding plates of inscriptions. 23/21 cms. 1927/28/29. Eisel 143.  

£70.00 

403 Walters, H. B. Church Bells of Wiltshire. Cloth gilt in dust jacket. Previous 
owners name on front endpaper. [iv]. 350 pp. illustrated. Facsimile reprint (500 
copies) of the 1929 edition., 22 cms. Kingsmead Reprints., Bath, 1969.  Eisel 
1915. 

£60.00 

404 Walters, H.B. The Church Bells of Worcestershire – Part 1 Abberley – 
Bushley. Offprint from Transactions of the Worcestershire Archaeological 
Society for 1924-25. Original card covers. 58 pp. Eisel 580a.  

£20.00 

405 Walters, H.B. The Church Bells of Worcestershire – Part 3 Far Forest - Lye. 
Contained in Transactions of the Worcestershire Archaeological Society for 
1926-27. Original worn card covers. Paper is 48 pp. Volume is complete. 

£20.00 

406 Walters, H.B. The Church Bells of Worcestershire – Part 4 Madresfield - 
Rushock. Offprint from Transactions of the Worcestershire Archaeological 
Society for 1929. Original card covers. 36 pp. 

£20.00 

407 Walters, H.B. The Church Bells of Worcestershire – Part 5 Salwarpe - 
Yardley. Offprint from Transactions of the Worc estershire Archaeological 
Society for 1930. Original card covers. 67 pp. 

£20.00 
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408 Walters, H.B. The Church Bells of Worcestershire – Part 6 A General 
Survey of Worcestershire Bells (Part 1). Offprint from Transactions of the 
Worcestershire Archaeological Society for 1931. Original card covers. 40 pp. 
plus 1 plate. 

£20.00 

409 Walters, H.B. The Church Bells of Worcestershire – Part 7 A General 
Survey of Worcestershire Bells (Part 2). Offprint from Transactions of the 
Worcestershire Archaeological Society for 1932. Original card covers. 38 pp.  

£20.00 

410 Wellington Cathedral. Wellington Cathedral New Zealand : The Bells. Printed 
paper wraps, staple bound. 8 pp. illustrated. 21 cms. Wellington, c.1985.  

£3.00 

411 Wignall, Gary. Blackburn Cathedral Bells. Colour printed card covers. 16 pp. 
illustrated. 21 cms. Blackburn, 1980. Eisel 1146. 

£4.00 

412 Wigram, Rev. Woolmore. Change-Ringing Disentangled: with hints on the 
direction of belfries, and on the management of bells. Original blue cloth gilt 
a little rubbed. Front endpaper pasted to front pastedown! xii, 114 pp. 18 cms. 
2nd edition. Bell, George etc., London, 1880. Eisel 80. 

£75.00 

413 Wilkinson, Peter M. The Bells of St Martin’s: A Past and Two Futures. 
Printed card covers, stapled binding. 14 pp. illus trated. St. Martin-in-the-Fields, 
1988.  

£4.00 

414 Williams, Edward V. The Bells of Russia. History and Technology. Cloth in 
dust jacket lightly faded on spine otherwise fine. xviii + 276 pp. illustrated. 1st 
edition. 29 cms. Princeton University Press, 1985. Eisel 1750 

£100.00 

415 Wilson, Wilfred G. Change Ringing. The Art and Science of Change Ringing 
on Church and Hand Bells. Cloth gilt in an edge worn dust jacket. Ex ASCY 
Library with stamp on a few pages. xv, 238 pp. plus 8 plates. 1st edition. Faber & 
Faber, London, 1965. Eisel 128. 

£15.00 

416 Wilson, Wilfred G. On Conducting. Printed paper covers, a little creased with 
slight spine wear. 16 pp. 1st edition, 1954. Eisel 1455. [BEL0245] 

£12.00 

417 Wilson, Wilfred G. On Conducting. Printed card covers. 40 pp. 2nd edition. 
1964. Eisel 1674.  

£5.00 

418 Woodbridge, Suffolk. The Bells of St. Mary’s. Sheet of A3 printed on both 
sides and folded into 3. Illustrated. 

£1.00 

419 Wright, Arthur. A Notable Carmarthenshire Bell. Extract from the Carmarthen 
Antiquary, Vol 2 Part 3 (1951) re the bells of Llangyndeyrn. Bound in cloth gilt. 2 
pp. plus 1 plate. [BEL0588] 

£15.00 

420 Yaneske, P.P. A Report on the Results of an Acoustic Survey of the 
Ringing Towers in Scotland. 29 single sided photocopied typescript sheets 
(A4) in a plastic folder. University of Strathclyde, 1976. 

£5.00 

421 Yolen, Jane. Ring Out – A Book of Bells. Cloth gilt in very good lightly faded 
dust jacket. 128 pp. with illustrations by Richard Cuffari., 1st UK edition. 
24 cms. Evans Brothers, London, 1978.  Eisel 871. 

£6.00 



 Church Green Books, 46 Market Square, Witney, OX28 6AL.   01993 700822 
 

Catalogue 22 – April 2009                                                                                         Page 32 of 36 

422 York-Branble, Albert. Method Structure in Change Ringing. Rexine covered 
boards, gilt lettered, old signature on endpaper otherwise a clean fresh copy. 
280 pp. typescript. The College of Campanology, Southsea, 1965. Eisel 126. 
[BEL0174] 

£35.00 

423 Young, E. Alex. English Bells, and their Tuning. An Historical Sketch. 
Printed card covers a little rubbed on spine. [i], 19 pp. The Ringing World, 
Woking, 1928. Eisel 633. 

£15.00 
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 Section 2 – Books in Languages other than English  

   

424 Abbenes, Arie & Andre Lehr (introduction). De Gruytters Carillon Book. 194 
Pieces for Carillon, also suited to be played on Piano etc.etc. Printed card 
covers. [vi], 155 pp. Broekmans & Van Poppel, Amsterdam, 1971. Text in Dutch 
and English.  

£40.00 

425 Berthele, Jos. Enquetes Campanaires. Notes, etudes et documents sur les 
Cloches et les Fondeurs de Cloches du VIII au XX Siecle. Recased in cloth gilt 
with the original card wraps laid onto pastedowns. xvi, 758 pp. illustrated. 
Montpellier, 1903. Ernest Morris’s copy. Eisel 507.  

£200.00 

426 Blavignac, J.- D. La Cloche etudes sur son Histoire et sur ses Rapports 
avec la Societe aux Differents Ages. Rebound in green cloth gilt with the 
original paper wraps laid onto pastedowns. xxviii, 478 pp. Firmin-Didot, Paris, 
1877. Eisel 505.  

£150.00 

427 Bossin, Jeffery. Ein Carillon fur Berlin. Soft cover. Paginated 13-62. Gebr 
Mann, Berlin. 

£10.00 

428 Bund, Konrad (editor). Frankfurter Glockenbuch. Colour printed cloth covered 
boards. Very good. 477 pp. illustrated. 27 cms. Kramer, Frankfurt, 1986. The 
Frankfurt bell book. Text in German. [BEL0611] 

£22.00 

429 Carregari, Mario & Gianni Mauli. Arte Campanaria. Printed card wraps. [iv], 
147 pp. illustrated. Verona, 1985. Eisel 2350. 

£25.00 

430 Dorgelo, A. De Klokkengieters van Trier en Hun Werk. 90 page article plus 
10 plates in Bijdragen en Mededelingen. S. Gouda Quint, Arnhem, 1961 

£25.00 

431 Godenne, Willy. Cloches en URSS. Klokken in de USSR. Printed card covers, 
staple bound. 23 pp. illustrated. 20 cms. Ecole Royale de Carillon, Malines, 
1960. 

£5.00 

432 Godenne, Willy & Henry Joosen. Jubileumboek 1922-1972 : Koninklijke 
Beiaardschool Jef Denyen to Mechelen. Printed card covers with the original 
(torn) glassine cover. Near fine in the original protective cardboard box. 339 pp. 
plus 30 pp. plates and index. 24 cms. Koninklijke Beiaardschool, Mechelen, 
1973. This book was produced to accompany the 50th anniversary of the Royal 
Carillon School. Text mainly in Dutch with some English and French. [BEL0613] 

£40.00 

433 Heberle, Philippe. Art Campanaire en Nord-Pas de Calais. Printed card 
covers, near fine. 275 pp. 27 cms. Patrimoine, Domaine Musiques, 1997.  

£50.00 

434 Hellwig, Barbara. Ghert Klinghe . Ein norddeutscher Erzgiesser des 15. 
Jahrhunderts. Printed card covers, pages unopened. viii, 200 pp. plus 30 plates 
of cast fonts and bells. August Laz, Hildesheim, 1967 

£20.00 

435 Jouffray, Alain. Art Campanaire . Printed laminated boards, slight nick at head 
of spine otherwise near fine. 166 pp. fully illustrated in colour. Institut Europeen 
D’Art Campanaire, Jourdain, 1993. Text in French and English. 

£45.00 
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436 Lubke, Anton. Uhren, Glocken, Glockenspiele. Cloth gilt in lightly edge worn 
jacket. Near fine. 286 pp. illustrated. 24 cms. Muller, Villingen, 1980. A well 
illustrated book dealing with all aspects of bells and bell founding and their 
application in churches, clocks, horse brasses etc. Text in German. [BEL0607] 

£35.00 

437 Marmont, Paluel. Cloches et Carillons. Soft cover. Pages unopened. 247, [2] 
pp. 18 cms. Segep, Paris, 1953.  

£15.00 

438 Mauli, Gianni. Campane Nei Secoli. Printed card covers, near fine. 253 pp. 
illustrated. 24 cms. Verona, 1991. A general book on ringing from the Italian 
perspective. Text in Italian. Eisel 2076. 

£20.00 

439 Patay, Pal. Alte Glocken in Ungarn. Cloth, a little soiled, internally very clean. 
71 pp. plus 48 pp. plates, some in colour. 18 cms. Corvina, Budapest, 1977. A 
book discussing the archaeology of Hungarian bells. Text in German. Eisel 
1206 

£15.00 

440 Schilling, Margarete. Glocken Und Glockenspiele. Cloth covered boards in a 
jacket which has some wear but no loss. 176 pp. illustrated. 22 cms. Prisma, 
Gutersloh, 1982. A general book covering all aspects of bell founding, hanging 
and ringing. Text in German. Eisel 1425. 

£10.00 

441 Taverne de Saint-Andre, Jean. Een Welkom Geschenk. Soft covers. 99 pp. 
plus plates. W.P. Van Stockum & Zoon, Den Haag, 1957. 

£20.00 

442 Templemans Plat, G.W. Luidklokken, klokluiden en klokkestoelen. Printed 
card covers. 168 pp. illustrated. Bosch & Keuning, Baarn, 1974 

£15.00 

443 Vernet, Marc. Cloches et Musique. Printed card covers, near fine. 119, [3] pp. 
plus 16 plates. A la Baconniere, Neuchatel, 1963. 

£15.00 
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 Section 3 – Bell Recordings  

   

444 Birmingham Cathedral Bells. Grandsire Caters. 78 rpm. Single sided 10 
inch. Victor Buckland Sound Studios, Derby, 1946. 

£15.00 

445 Change Ringing from St Mary Redcliffe, Bristol. 33.3 rpm. 12 inch LP. 
Saydisc, SDL 243. 1973. 

£12.00 

446 The Washington Peal. 33.3 rpm 12 inch LP. Record Books, not dated c.1965 £25.00 

447 Ringing Clear. The Art of Handbell Ringing. 33.3 rpm 12 inch LP. Saydisc SDL 
333. 1982. 

£12.00 

448 The Rhythm of the Bells. A Selection of Well Struck Changes on Five, Six, 
Eight and Ten Bells from Nunburnholme, Norton, Howden and Washington 
(D.C.) 33.3 rpm 12 inch LP. CCCBR (Saydisc) SDL 211. 1970. 

£20.00 

449 Church Bells. 33.3 rpm 12 inch LP. Side 1 – Plain Bob & Grandsire Doubles 
recorded at Bradfield, Berks. Side 2 – Cambridge Major recorded at Thatcham. 
HMV, CLP 1441. Not dated. 

£10.00 

450 Croydon Parish Church. Stedman Triples / Grandsire Caters. 78 rpm 10 
inch. A private recording by Levy’s Sound Studio, 1947 

£15.00 

451 Music by Sound in Brass. Handbell ringing from “Sound in Brass” handbell 
group. 33.3 rpm. 12 inch LP. Saydisc SDL274. 1976. 

£12.00 

452 Modal Melodies. The Launton Handbell Ringers ‘Four in Hand’ 33.3 rpm 12 
inch LP. Saydisc SDL 307. 1980. 

£12.00 

453 Belles and Beaus. Canfield, Ohio Choral Music Department English Handbells. 
33.3 rpm 12 inch LP. Saydisc SDL 315. 1980.  

£10.00 

454 The Pealing Bells of the Westminster Handbell Choir. 33.3 rpm 12 inch LP. 
Omnisound, Delaware, N-1027. 1980. 

£10.00 

455 The Ecclesfield Handbell Ringers’. 33.3 rpm 12 inch LP. Saydisc CP. 108. 
1974. 

£10.00 

456 Thurlstone Bells No. 2. Thurlstone Bell Orchestra. 33.3 rpm 12 inch LP. Look 
Records LK. LP. 1-6063. 1976. 

£12.00 

457 Handbells In Harmony presented by Sound in Brass. 33.3 rpm 12 inch LP. 
Saydisc Recordings, SDL 239. 1978 

£10.00 

458 The Price Ringers. The Price Handbell Ringers of Mangotsfield, Bristol. 33.3 
rpm 12 inch LP. Great Western Records DM 014. Not dated. 

£12.00 

459 Church Bells of Kent. 33.3 rpm 12 inch LP. Saydisc SDL 302. 1979. £12.00 

460 The Bells of London. 33.3 rpm 12 inch LP. Saydisc SDL 337. 1983. £20.00 

461 Change Ringing on Handbells. 33.3 rpm 12 inch LP. Saydisc SDL 310. 1981. £15.00 
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462 Sparkling Bronze. Thurlston Bell Orchestra. 33.3 rpm 12 inch LP. Grosvenor 
Records GRS 1059. 1977 

£10.00 

463 The Bells of St. Margaret’s Westminster. 78 rpm 12 inch. Side 1 Stedman 
Caters, side 2 Grandsire Caters. HMV C.2098. Not dated. 

£15.00 

  
  
 


